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North West Sportshall Athletics League 2006 - 2007
League Tables after Round Two

29th October 2006
U/11 Girls Round 1 | Round 2 Total U/11 Boys Round1 | Round2 | Total
Crewe & Nantwich 156.5 112.5 269 DASH 161 117.5 278.5
Warrington 162 106 268 Warrington 153.5 122.5 276
West Cheshire 145 104 249 West Cheshire 156 117.5 273.5
Sutton St. Helens 135.5 105.5 241 Macclesfield 140 116 256
DASH 132 105 237 Sale 139 112.5 251.5
Halton & Frodsham 127.5 108 235.5 Crewe & Nantwich 127 119 246
Macclesfield 116.5 118 234.5 Halton & Frodsham 115.5 93 208.5
Liverpool 115 116 231 Liverpool 78.5 52 130.5
Sale 131 86.5 217.5 Deeside 84 28 112
Southport / Waterloo 122 85 207 Southport / Waterlooi  36.5 50 86.5
Deeside 82 100.5 182.5 Handforth 78.5 0 78.5
Prestatyn 43 29 72 Prestatyn 47.5 27.5 75
Handforth 30 25 55 Sutton St. Helens 36.5 29 65.5
Wirral 30.5 31.5 62
U/13 Girls Round 1 | Round 2 Total U/13 Boys Round1 | Round2 | Total
Liverpool 156 119 275 DASH 155 116.5 271.5
DASH 151 118.5 269.5 West Cheshire 156 113.5 269.5
West Cheshire 146 116.5 262.5 Macclesfield 156 90 246
Sale 150.5 97.5 248 Warrington 108 108 216
Warrington 144 104 248 Halton & Frodsham 124 56 180
Deeside 131.5 116 247.5 Prestatyn 111 47 158
Crewe & Nantwich 127.5 114 241.5 Sale 111 0 111
Sutton St. Helens 120 93.5 213.5 Handforth 43 33 76
Macclesfield 113 73 186 Deeside 0 54 54
Handforth 97 31 128 Liverpool 40 0 40
Southport / Waterloo 36 81 117 Crewe & Nantwich 0 31 31
Halton & Frodsham 74.5 26 100.5 Southport / Waterloo 0 26 26
Prestatyn 68 25 93
Wirral 43 33 76
U/15 Girls Round 1 | Round 2 Total U/15 Boys Round1 | Round2 | Total
Liverpool 160.5 121 281.5 West Cheshire 163 125 288
Deeside 156 122 278 Macclesfield 162 122 284
Sale 149 112 261 DASH 155 109.5 264.5
Halton & Frodsham 149 99 248 Halton & Frodsham 134 83 217
West Cheshire 142 113.5 255.5 Sale 100 95 195
DASH 135.5 94.5 230 Warrington 56 95 151
Southport / Waterloo 128 107 235 Deeside 79 49 128
Macclesfield 124 111 235 Southport / Waterloo 55 63.5 118.5
Crewe & Nantwich 80 66 146 Handforth 50 0 50
Warrington 71 55 126 Sutton St. Helens 28 21 49
Sutton St Helens 50 48 98 Wirral 16 24 40




Competition Results

Competition:

North West Sportshall League Under 11 Girls

Ranking Team Colour Score
1 Halton & Frodsham 108.0
2 DASH 105.0
3 West Cheshire 104.0
4 Southport ? Waterloo 85.0
5 Handforth 25.0

4x2
18.0
12.0
15.0
9.0
0.0

2LR
17.0
13.0
16.0
14.0

0.0

4LR
13.0
17.0
13.0
17.0

0.0

Venue:
Robin Park

CP
13.0
15.0
15.0
17.0

0.0

SB
16.0
17.0
15.0
12.0

8.0

SLJ
15.0
15.0
14.0
16.0

8.0

STJ
16.0
16.0
16.0
0.0
9.0

Date
29 Oct 2006



Team Results

Competition:
North West Sportshall League Under 11 Girls

Ranking
1

a b~ wN

Team Colour
Halton & Frodsham

DASH

West Cheshire

Southport ? Waterloo

Handforth

Comp No Name
30 Abigail Aspey
30 Abigail Aspey
30 Abigail Aspey
31 Maisie Ford
31 Maisie Ford
31 Maisie Ford
32 Amber Schofield
32 Amber Schofield
32 Amber Schofield
33 Emma Scott
33 Emma Scott
33 Emma Scott
34 Jamie Milne
34 Jamie Milne
34 Jamie Milne
35 Amy Pearson
35 Amy Pearson
35 Amy Pearson
36 Emily Pearson
36 Emily Pearson
36 Emily Pearson
64 Emma Pyatt
64 Emma Pyatt
64 Emma Pyatt

Score
108.0
105.0
104.0

85.0
25.0

Event
2LR
4LR
SLJ
2LR
CP
SB
2LR
CP
SLJ
2LR
4LR
SB
2LR
4LR
SLJ
2LR
SLJ
STJ
2LR
4LR
SB
4LR
CP
STJ

4x2
18.0
12.0
15.0
9.0
0.0

2LR
17.0
13.0
16.0
14.0

0.0

4LR
13.0
17.0
13.0
17.0

0.0

Perfl

0.0

1:05.2
1.33

0.0

0.00

43
0.0

3.75
1.35
26.2
58.2

50
0.0

1:03.9
1.46
25.7
1.82
5.26

0.0

1:03.4

44

58.9
4.50
4.36

Halton & Frodsham ()

Venue:

Robin Park

CP SB SLJ STJ
13.0 16.0 15.0 16.0
15.0 17.0 15.0 16.0
15.0 15.0 14.0 16.0
17.0 120 16.0 0.0
0.0 8.0 8.0 9.0
Perf2 Perf3
1.36 1.36
5.50 0.00
4.50 4.75
1.51 1.41
1.38 1.48
1.81 1.90
5.40 5.30
4.25 5.00
4.30 4.55

Perf4

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

Best
0.0
1:05.2
1.36
0.0
5.50
43

0.0
4.75
1.51
26.2
58.2
50

0.0
1:03.9
1.48
25.7
1.90
5.40
0.0
1:03.4
44
58.9
5.00
4.55

Date

29 Oct 2006
Ranking Points
4 9.0
4 3.0
2 5.0
4 9.0
1 12.0
1 12.0
1 12.0
1 12.0
3 4.0
3 4.0
3 4.0
3 4.0



Competition:
North West Sportshall League Under 11 Girls

Ranking
1

a b~ wN

Team

Team Results

Halton & Frodsham

DASH

West Cheshire
Southport ? Waterloo

Handforth

Comp No Name

37
37
37
38
38
38
39
39
39
39
40
40
40
40
41
41
41
42
42
42
43
43
43

Chalotte Ogden
Chalotte Ogden
Chalotte Ogden
Eleanor Finch
Eleanor Finch
Eleanor Finch
Katy Turner
Katy Turner
Katy Turner
Katy Turner
Laura Pegler
Laura Pegler
Laura Pegler
Laura Pegler
Laura Meikle
Laura Meikle
Laura Meikle
Nicky Screawn
Nicky Screawn
Nicky Screawn
Sarah Wood
Sarah Wood
Sarah Wood

Score
108.0
105.0
104.0

85.0
25.0

Event
2LR
SLJ
STJ
2LR
CP
SB
4LR
SB
SLJ
STJ
4LR
CP
SLJ
STJ
2LR
4LR
CP
2LR
4LR
CP
4LR
SB
SLJ

4x2
18.0
12.0
15.0
9.0
0.0

2LR 4LR
17.0 13.0
13.0 17.0
16.0 13.0
140 17.0

0.0 0.0

Perfl
0.0
0.00
0.00
27.2
6.00
46
59.2
41
1.64
5.35
59.6
0.00
1.64
5.03
26.6
57.2
5.25
0.0
58.3
4.25
58.6
46
1.58

Venue:

Robin Park

CP SB SLJ STJ
13.0 16.0 15.0 16.0
15.0 17.0 15.0 16.0
15.0 15.0 14.0 16.0
17.0 120 16.0 0.0
0.0 8.0 8.0 9.0
Perf2 Perf3
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
5.25 5.50
1.57 1.40
5.30 4.97
0.00 0.00
1.47 1.37
5.12 5.11
4.75 0.00
0.00 4.00
1.57 0.00

Perf4

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

DASH ()

Date
29 Oct 2006
Best Ranking Points
0.0
0.00
5.12
27.2 3 4.0
6.00 3 10.0
46 2 11.0
59.2
41
1.64 4 9.0
5.35 2 11.0
59.6
0.00
1.64 7 6.0
5.12 2 5.0
26.6 4 9.0
57.2 1 12.0
5.25 2 5.0
0.0
58.3
4.25
58.6 2 5.0
46 7 6.0
1.58



Competition:
North West Sportshall League Under 11 Girls

Ranking
1

a b~ wN

Team

Halton & Frodsham
DASH

West Cheshire

Southport ? Waterloo

Team Results

Score
108.0
105.0
104.0

85.0

Colour

Handforth 25.0
Comp No Name Event

13 Kelly Baker 2LR
13 Kelly Baker 4LR
13 Kelly Baker CP

13 Kelly Baker STJ
14  Lucy Earl 2LR
14  Lucy Earl 4R
14  Lucy Earl STJ
15 Amy Bettam 2LR
15 Amy Bettam 4LR
15 Amy Bettam SB

16 Molly Fisher 2LR
16 Molly Fisher 4R
16 Molly Fisher SLJ
17 Rosie Bancroft 2LR
17 Rosie Bancroft 4LR
17 Rosie Bancroft SB

18 Amy Williams 2LR
18 Amy Williams 4R
18 Amy Williams SLJ
19 Kelsea Hepple 2LR
19 Kelsea Hepple 4LR
19 Kelsea Hepple SB

20 Charlotte Lane 2LR
20 Charlotte Lane 4LR
20 Charlotte Lane SB

21 Lucy Hickmott 2LR
21 Lucy Hickmott 4R
21 Lucy Hickmott SLJ
22 Laura McGrath 2LR
22 Laura McGrath 4LR
22 Laura McGrath CP

4x2
18.0
12.0
15.0
9.0
0.0

2LR
17.0
13.0
16.0 13.0
140 17.0

0.0 0.0

4LR
13.0
17.0

Perfl
25.9
59.4
6.25
5.26
26.0
58.0
5.30

0.0
1:01.5
49

0.0
1:00.3
1.70
0.0
1:02.1
45

0.0
58.9
0.00
0.0
1:01.0
45

0.0
1:04.1
41

0.0
1:00.2
1.32
0.0
1:03.8
4.25

Venue:

Robin Park

CP SB SLJ STJ
13.0 16.0 15.0 16.0
15.0 17.0 15.0 16.0
15.0 15.0 14.0 16.0
17.0 120 16.0 0.0
0.0 8.0 8.0 9.0
Perf2 Perf3
6.00 5.75
5.08 5.12
5.04 5.06
1.74 1.73
1.58 1.47
1.44 1.41
0.00 4.00

West Cheshire ()

Date
29 Oct 2006

Perf4 Best Ranking Points

25.9 3
59.4
6.25
5.26
26.0
58.0
5.30
0.0
1:01.5
49
0.0
1:00.3
1.74 3
0.0
1:02.1
45 3
0.0
58.9
1.58 3
0.0
1:01.0 4
45 2
0.0
1:04.1
41
0.0
1:00.2
1.44
0.0
1.03.8
4.25

0.00
0.00

WwWw~N~N P

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

10.0
12.0
6.0
6.0

10.0
10.0

10.0

10.0

4.0

3.0
5.0



Competition:

North West Sportshall League Under 11 Girls

Ranking Team

Team Results

1 Halton & Frodsham

DASH

a b~ wN

Handforth

West Cheshire
Southport ? Waterloo

Comp No Name

23
23
23
24
24
24
25
25
25
26
26
26

Abbi France
Abbi France
Abbi France
Melanie Lynch
Melanie Lynch
Melanie Lynch
Sammi Jo Boyle
Sammi Jo Boyle
Sammi Jo Boyle
Oliver Traves
Oliver Traves
Oliver Traves

Colour

Score
108.0
105.0
104.0

85.0
25.0

Event
2LR
4LR
SB
2LR
4LR
SLJ
2LR
4LR
CP
2LR
4LR
CP

4x2
18.0
12.0
15.0
9.0
0.0

2LR
17.0
13.0
16.0 13.0
140 17.0

0.0 0.0

4LR
13.0
17.0

Perfl
0.0
1:04.4
35

0.0
1:05.1
1.44
0.0
1:08.3
4.50
0.0
1:09.8
4.00

Venue:
Robin Park

CP
13.0
15.0
15.0
17.0

0.0

SB
16.0
17.0
15.0
12.0

8.0

Perf2

1.28

4.25

4.00

SLJ
15.0
15.0
14.0
16.0

8.0

STJ
16.0
16.0
16.0
0.0
9.0

Perf3

131

4.50

4.00

West Cheshire ()

Perf4

0.00

0.00

0.00

Date

29 Oct 2006

Best Ranking
0.0
1:04.4
35
0.0
1:05.1
1.44
0.0
1:08.3

4.50 4
0.0
1:09.8
4.00

Points

3.0



Team Results

Competition:
North West Sportshall League Under 11 Girls

Ranking
1

a b~ wN

Team Colour
Halton & Frodsham

DASH

West Cheshire

Southport ? Waterloo

Handforth

Comp No Name
50 Lauren Clarehugh
50 Lauren Clarehugh
50 Lauren Clarehugh
51 Emilia Lawless
51 Emilia Lawless
51 Emilia Lawless
51 Emilia Lawless
51 Emilia Lawless
52 Erin Myles
52 Erin Myles
52 Erin Myles
52 Erin Myles
52 Erin Myles
53 Sally Waring
53 Sally Waring
53 Sally Waring
54 Ellen Smith
54 Ellen Smith
54 Ellen Smith
54 Ellen Smith
54 Ellen Smith

Score
108.0
105.0
104.0

85.0
25.0

Event
2LR
4LR
SLJ
2LR
4LR
CP
SB
STJ
2LR
4LR
CP
SB
SLJ
2LR
4LR
SLJ
2LR
4LR
CP
SLJ
STJ

4x2
18.0
12.0
15.0
9.0
0.0

2LR
17.0
13.0
16.0
14.0

0.0

4LR
13.0
17.0
13.0
17.0

0.0

Perfl
27.3
58.3
1.58

0.0

1:04.6
5.50

40

0.00

0.0

1:02.9
4.75

42

1.28
25.8
57.9
1.64

0.0
0.0

0.00
0.00
0.00

Southport ? Waterloo ()

Venue:

Robin Park

CP SB SLJ STJ
13.0 16.0 15.0 16.0
15.0 17.0 15.0 16.0
15.0 15.0 14.0 16.0
17.0 120 16.0 0.0
0.0 8.0 8.0 9.0
Perf2 Perf3
1.60 1.52
5.75 6.00
0.00 0.00
5.25 5.25
1.20 1.23
1.71 1.76
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00

Perf4

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

Best Ranking

27.3
58.3
1.60
0.0
1:04.6
6.00
40
0.00
0.0
1:02.9
5.25
42
1.28
25.8
57.9
1.76
0.0
0.0
0.00
0.00
0.00

Date

29 Oct 2006
Points

4 3.0
7 6.0
2 5.0
2 11.0
4 3.0
7 6.0
4 9.0
2 11.0
2 11.0
2 11.0



Team Results

Competition:
North West Sportshall League Under 11 Girls

Ranking
1

a b~ wN

Team

Halton & Frodsham
DASH

West Cheshire
Southport ? Waterloo
Handforth

Comp No Name

82 Sophie Grannan
82 Sophie Grannan
82 Sophie Grannan

Colour Score
108.0

105.0

104.0

85.0

25.0

Event
SB
SLJ
STJ

4x2
18.0
12.0
15.0
9.0
0.0

2LR
17.0
13.0
16.0
14.0

0.0

4LR
13.0
17.0
13.0
17.0

0.0

Perfl

39

1.32
0.00

Venue:
Robin Park

CP
13.0
15.0
15.0
17.0

0.0

SB
16.0
17.0
15.0
12.0

8.0

Perf2

1.34
3.50

SLJ
15.0
15.0
14.0
16.0

8.0

STJ
16.0
16.0
16.0
0.0
9.0

Perf3

1.38
3.84

Handforth ()

Perf4

0.00
0.00

Date
29 Oct 2006

Best Ranking Points

39 5 8.0
1.38 5 8.0
3.84 4 9.0



Results Sheet

Competition: Venue:
North West Sportshall League Under 11 Girls Robin Park
Ranking Team Colour Points
1 Halton & Frodsham 17.0
2 West Cheshire 16.0
3 Southport ? Waterloo 14.0
4 DASH 13.0
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name
1 Halton & Frodsham 35 Amy Pearson
2 Southport ? Waterloo 53 Sally Waring
3 West Cheshire 13 Kelly Baker
4 DASH 41 Laura Meikle
7 West Cheshire 14 Lucy Earl
2 Halton & Frodsham 33 Emma Scott
3 DASH 38 Eleanor Finch
4 Southport ? Waterloo 50 Lauren Clarehugh

Best

25.7
25.8
25.9
26.6
26.0
26.2
27.2
27.3

2 Lap Race

Points

12.0
11.0
10.0
9.0
6.0
5.0
4.0
3.0

Date
29 Oct 2006



Results Sheet

Competition: Venue:
North West Sportshall League Under 11 Girls Robin Park
Ranking Team Colour Points
1= DASH 17.0
1= Southport ? Waterloo 17.0
3= Halton & Frodsham 13.0
3= West Cheshire 13.0
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name
1 DASH 41 Laura Meikle
2 Southport ? Waterloo 53 Sally Waring
3 West Cheshire 14 Lucy Earl
4 Halton & Frodsham 33 Emma Scott
7 Southport ? Waterloo 50 Lauren Clarehugh
2 DASH 43 Sarah Wood
3 Halton & Frodsham 64 Emma Pyatt
4 West Cheshire 19 Kelsea Hepple

DASH

West Cheshire
DASH

West Cheshire
DASH

West Cheshire

West Cheshire

West Cheshire

West Cheshire
Southport ? Waterloo
Halton & Frodsham
West Cheshire
Halton & Frodsham
West Cheshire

West Cheshire
Southport ? Waterloo
West Cheshire
Halton & Frodsham
West Cheshire

West Cheshire

42
18
39
13
40
21
16
15
17
52
36
22
34
20
23
51
24
30
25
26

Nicky Screawn
Amy Williams
Katy Turner
Kelly Baker
Laura Pegler
Lucy Hickmott
Molly Fisher
Amy Bettam
Rosie Bancroft
Erin Myles
Emily Pearson
Laura McGrath
Jamie Milne
Charlotte Lane
Abbi France
Emilia Lawless
Melanie Lynch
Abigail Aspey
Sammi Jo Boyle
Oliver Traves

Best

57.2
57.9
58.0
58.2
58.3
58.6
58.9
1:01.0
58.3
58.9
59.2
59.4
59.6
1:00.2
1:00.3
1:.01.5
1:.02.1
1:02.9
1:.03.4
1:03.8
1:03.9
1:04.1
1:04.4
1:04.6
1:05.1
1:05.2
1:08.3
1:09.8

4 Lap Race

Points

12.0
11.0
10.0
9.0
6.0
5.0
4.0
3.0

Date
29 Oct 2006



Results Sheet

Competition:
North West Sportshall League Under 11 Girls
Ranking Code Team Colour
1 01 Halton & Frodsham
2 03 WestCheshire
3 02 DASH
4 04 Southport ? Waterloo

Heat

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Venue:
Robin Park

Final

1:46.1
1:48.7
1:48.8
1:53.5

4 x 2 Lap Relay

Performance

1:46.1
1:48.7
1:48.8
1:53.5

Points

18
15
12

9

Date
29 Oct 2006



Results Sheet

Competition: Venue:
North West Sportshall League Under 11 Girls Robin Park
Ranking Team Colour Points
1 Southport ? Waterloo 17.0
2= DASH 15.0
2= West Cheshire 15.0
4 Halton & Frodsham 13.0
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name
1 West Cheshire 13 Kelly Baker
2 Southport ? Waterloo 51 Emilia Lawless
3 DASH 38 Eleanor Finch
4 Halton & Frodsham 31 Maisie Ford
7 Southport ? Waterloo 52 Erin Myles
2 DASH 41 Laura Meikle
3 Halton & Frodsham 64 Emma Pyatt
4 West Cheshire 25 Sammi Jo Boyle
Halton & Frodsham 32 Amber Schofield
West Cheshire 22 Laura McGrath
DASH 42 Nicky Screawn
West Cheshire 26 Oliver Traves

Best

6.25
6.00
6.00
5.50
5.25
5.25
5.00
4.50
4.75
4.25
4.25
4.00

Chest Push

Points

12.0
11.0
10.0
9.0
6.0
5.0
4.0
3.0

Date
29 Oct 2006



Results Sheet

Competition: Venue:
North West Sportshall League Under 11 Girls Robin Park
Ranking Team Colour Points
1 DASH 17.0
2 Halton & Frodsham 16.0
3 West Cheshire 15.0
4 Southport ? Waterloo 12.0
5 Handforth 8.0
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Total
1 Halton & Frodsham 33 Emma Scott 50
2 DASH 38 Eleanor Finch 46
3 West Cheshire 17 Rosie Bancroft 45
4 Southport ? Waterloo 52 Erin Myles 42
5 Handforth 82 Sophie Grannan 39
7 DASH 43 Sarah Wood 46
2 West Cheshire 19 Kelsea Hepple 45
3 Halton & Frodsham 36 Emily Pearson 44
4 Southport ? Waterloo 51 Emilia Lawless 40
West Cheshire 15 Amy Bettam 49
Halton & Frodsham 31 Maisie Ford 43
West Cheshire 20 Charlotte Lane 41
DASH 39 Katy Turner 41
West Cheshire 23 Abbi France 35

Speed Bounce

Points

12.0
11.0
10.0
9.0
8.0
6.0
5.0
4.0
3.0

Date
29 Oct 2006



Results Sheet

Standing Long Jump

Competition: Venue:
North West Sportshall League Under 11 Girls Robin Park
Ranking Team Colour Points
1 Southport ? Waterloo 16.0
2= Halton & Frodsham 15.0
2= DASH 15.0
4 West Cheshire 14.0
5 Handforth 8.0
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best
1 Halton & Frodsham 35 Amy Pearson 1.90
2 Southport ? Waterloo 53 Sally Waring 1.76
3 West Cheshire 16 Molly Fisher 1.74
4 DASH 39 Katy Turner 1.64
5 Handforth 82 Sophie Grannan 1.38
7 DASH 40 Laura Pegler 1.64
2 Southport ? Waterloo 50 Lauren Clarehugh 1.60
3 West Cheshire 18 Amy Williams 1.58
4 Halton & Frodsham 32 Amber Schofield 151
DASH 43 Sarah Wood 1.58
Halton & Frodsham 34 Jamie Milne 1.48
West Cheshire 24 Melanie Lynch 1.44
West Cheshire 21 Lucy Hickmott 1.44
Halton & Frodsham 30 Abigail Aspey 1.36
Southport ? Waterloo 52 Erin Myles 1.28

Points

12.0
11.0
10.0
9.0
8.0
6.0
5.0
4.0
3.0

Date
29 Oct 2006



Competition: Venue:
North West Sportshall League Under 11 Girls Robin Park
Ranking Team Colour Points
1= Halton & Frodsham 16.0
1= DASH 16.0
1= West Cheshire 16.0
4 Handforth 9.0
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name
1 Halton & Frodsham 35 Amy Pearson
2 DASH 39 Katy Turner
3 West Cheshire 14 Lucy Earl
4 Handforth 82 Sophie Grannan
7 West Cheshire 13 Kelly Baker
2 DASH 40 Laura Pegler
3 Halton & Frodsham 64 Emma Pyatt
DASH 37 Chalotte Ogden

Results Sheet

Standing Triple Jump

Best

5.40
5.35
5.30
3.84
5.26
5.12
4.55
5.12

Date
29 Oct 2006

Points

12.0
11.0
10.0
9.0
6.0
5.0
4.0



Competition Results

Competition:

North West Sportshall League Under 11 Girls

Ranking Team Colour Score
1 Liverpool 116.0
2 Warrington 106.0
3 Sutton St Helens 105.5
4 Sale 86.5

4x2
18.0
15.0
12.0
9.0

2LR
18.0
145
155
12.0

4LR
15.0
145
155
15.0

Venue:
Robin Park
CP SB SLJ

17.0 15.0 18.0
13.0 18.0 14.0
17.0 145 16.0
13.0 125 120

STJ
15.0
17.0
15.0
13.0

Date
29 Oct 2006



Team Results

Competition:
North West Sportshall League Under 11 Girls
Ranking Team Colour Score
1 Liverpool 116.0
2 Warrington 106.0
3 Sutton St Helens 105.5
4 Sale 86.5
Comp No Name Event
36 Mollie crewe 2LR
36 Mollie crewe SB
36 Mollie crewe STJ
37 caitlin Hayes 2LR
37 caitlin Hayes 4LR
37 caitlin Hayes CP
38 Megan Gilbert 2LR
38 Megan Gilbert SB
38 Megan Gilbert SLJ
39 Yasmin McClellan 2LR
39 Yasmin McClellan 4LR
39 Yasmin McClellan SB
40 Lauren Mcdonnell 2LR
40 Lauren Mcdonnell CP
40 Lauren Mcdonnell SLJ
41 Katy Connolly 2LR
41 Katy Connolly SB
41 Katy Connolly STJ
42 Kate Pritchard 2LR
42 Kate Pritchard CP
42 Kate Pritchard SLJ
43 Lucy Deakin 2LR
43 Lucy Deakin CP
43 Lucy Deakin SLJ

4x2
18.0
15.0
12.0
9.0

2LR
18.0
145
155
12.0

4LR
15.0
145
155
15.0

Perfl
26.0
53
5.46
25.4
54.3
5.75
26.6
50
1.68
27.1
1:00.3
55
27.0
3.50
1.46
26.8
49
5.38
26.1
4.25
1.54
27.8
4.75
1.48

Venue:
Robin Park

CP
17.0
13.0
17.0
13.0

SB
15.0
18.0
14.5
125

Perf2

5.38

5.50

0.00

0.00

1.583

5.40

4.75
1.52

4.25
131

SLJ
18.0
14.0
16.0
12.0

STJ
15.0
17.0
15.0
13.0

Perf3

5.41

5.76

1.72

4.50

1.44

5.20

5.00
1.54

4.50
1.40

Warrington ()

Date

29 Oct 2006

Perf4 Best Ranking Points

26.0 2= 4.5

53 1 6.0

0.00 5.46 2 11.0

25.4 3 10.0

54.3 = 11.5

0.00 5.76 3 10.0
26.6
50

0.00 1.72 3 10.0
27.1

1:00.3 4 3.0

55 1 12.0
27.0
0.00 4.50
0.00 1.53
26.8
49

0.00 5.40 1 6.0
26.1

0.00 5.00 4 3.0

0.00 1.54 3 4.0
27.8
0.00 4.75
0.00 1.48



Competition:

Team Results

North West Sportshall League Under 11 Girls

Ranking
1

2
3
4

Team

Liverpool
Warrington

Sutton St Helens

Sale

Comp No Name

OO N~NOOOOOUITUITORADRRPRWWWNDNNERPE

Heidi Williams
Heidi Williams
Heidi Williams
Alice Harrison
Alice Harrison
Alice Harrison
Alice Bennett
Alice Bennett
Alice Bennett
Frieda Brewin
Frieda Brewin
Frieda Brewin
Amy Betts

Amy Betts

Amy Betts
Rebecca Towney
Rebecca Towney
Rebecca Towney
Rachel Turnbull
Rachel Turnbull
Laura Pearson
Laura Pearson
Laura Pearson
Eleanor Conham
Eleanor Conham
Eleanor Conham
Maya Stonefield
Maya Stonefield
Maya Stonefield

Score
116.0
106.0
105.5

86.5

Event
2LR
4LR
SB
2LR
4LR
CP
SB
SLJ
STJ
4LR
SB
SLJ
4LR
CP
SLJ
2LR
4LR
SB
2LR
4LR
2LR
4LR
CP
2LR
SLJ
STJ
2LR
4LR
CP

4x2
18.0
15.0
12.0
9.0

2LR 4LR
18.0 15.0
145 145
15,5 155
12.0 15.0

Perfl
26.0
56.8

46
26.9
1:00.8
5.25
41
1.40
4.66
55.6
46
1.42
1:01.9
5.25
0.00
29.3
1:05.3
40
28.5
1:02.8
27.1
1:01.3
0.00
27.2
1.51
4.82
29.0
1:04.3
2.50

Venue:
Robin Park

CP SB SLJ STJ
17.0 150 18.0 15.0
13.0 18.0 14.0 17.0
170 145 16.0 15.0
13.0 125 12.0 13.0

Perf2

5.00

1.36

4.52

141

5.25
1.39

0.00

1.60
4.72

3.25

Perf3

5.00

1.43

4.52

1.52

5.75
1.37

3.50

1.59
4.87

3.75

Perf4

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

Sale ()

Best Ranking

26.0
56.8
46
26.9
1:00.8
5.25
41
1.43
4.66
55.6
46
1.52
1:01.9
5.75
1.39
29.3
1:05.3
40
28.5
1:02.8
27.1
1:01.3
3.50
27.2
1.60
4.87
29.0
1:04.3
3.75

Date

29 Oct 2006
Points

4 9.0
1 6.0
4 9.0
4 3.0
3 4.0
3 4.0
4 9.0
3= 35
4 3.0
4 9.0
4 9.0
4 9.0



Competition:

Team Results

North West Sportshall League Under 11 Girls

Ranking
1

2
3
4

Team

Liverpool
Warrington

Colour

Sutton St Helens

Sale

Comp No Name

44
44
44
44
45
45
45
46
46
46
46
47
47
47
47
48
48
48
49
49
49
50
50
50
50

Amy Byrne

Amy Byrne

Amy Byrne

Amy Byrne

Eva Gumbs

Eva Gumbs

Eva Gumbs

Rachael Mason
Rachael Mason
Rachael Mason
Rachael Mason

Abbi Pearce

Abbi Pearce

Abbi Pearce

Abbi Pearce

Imogen Stephens
Imogen Stephens
Imogen Stephens
Marnie Wells Nichols
Marnie Wells Nichols
Marnie Wells Nichols
Elise Denny

Elise Denny

Elise Denny

Elise Denny

Score
116.0
106.0
105.5

86.5

Event
2LR
4LR
CP
SB
2LR
4LR
STJ
2LR
4LR
CP
SB
2LR
4LR
SB
SLJ
2LR
CP
SLJ
SB
SLJ
STJ
2LR
4LR
SLJ
STJ

4x2
18.0
15.0
12.0
9.0

2LR 4LR
18.0 15.0
145 145
15,5 155
12.0 15.0

Perfl
26.8
57.4
5.75

49
25.5
55.0
0.00
27.7
59.6
4.25

44
27.7
59.1

40
1.47
25.2
6.00
1.78

47
2.03
0.00
26.0

0.0
0.00
4.42

Venue:

Robin Park

CP SB SLJ STJ
17.0 15.0 18.0 15.0
13.0 18.0 14.0 17.0
17.0 145 16.0 15.0
13.0 125 120 13.0
Perf2 Perf3
5.25 0.00
4.99 5.14
4.00 4.25
1.33 1.48
6.00 5.75
1.82 1.78
2.00 1.98
5.44 0.00
1.44 1.40
4.28 4.16

Perf4

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

Liverpool ()

Date
29 Oct 2006
Best Ranking Points
26.8
57.4 2 5.0
5.75 2 5.0
49 3 10.0
25.5 1 6.0
55.0 3 10.0
5.14 2 5.0
27.7
59.6
4.25
44
27.7
59.1
40
1.48
25.2 1 12.0
6.00 1 12.0
1.82 1 6.0
47 2 5.0
2.03 1 12.0
5.44 3 10.0
26.0
0.0
1.44
4.42



Competition:

Team Results

North West Sportshall League Under 11 Girls

Ranking Team

1 Liverpool

Warrington

2
3 Sutton St Helens
4

Sale

Comp No Name

81
81
81
82
82
83
83
84
84
84
85
85
85
86
86
86
87
87
88
88
88
89
89

Chloe Rigby
Chloe Rigby
Chloe Rigby
Amy Ellis

Amy Ellis

Ellie Desmond
Ellie Desmond
Rosie Johnson
Rosie Johnson
Rosie Johnson
Lucy Renshall
Lucy Renshall
Lucy Renshall
Sally Shacklady
Sally Shacklady
Sally Shacklady
Ellie Shacklady
Ellie Shacklady
Chelsea Jarvis
Chelsea Jarvis
Chelsea Jarvis
Lydia Burrows
Lydia Burrows

Colour

4x2
18.0
15.0
12.0
9.0

Score
116.0
106.0
105.5

86.5

Event
2LR
SB
SLJ
2LR
SLJ
4LR
SB
4LR
SB
SLJ
2LR
CP
SLJ
4LR
SB
STJ
4LR
CP
4LR
CP
STJ
2LR
CP

2LR
18.0
145
155
12.0

4LR
15.0
145
155
15.0

Perfl
25.3
46
1.64
28.8
1.58
1:06.6
43
1:01.4
46
1.48
26.0
5.50
1.82
59.2
50
4,55
1:07.4
3.75
54.3
6.00
5.70
30.0
2.75

Sutton St Helens ()

Venue: Date
Robin Park 29 Oct 2006
CP SB SLJ STJ
17.0 150 180 150
13.0 180 140 17.0
17.0 145 160 150
13.0 125 120 13.0
Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
25.3 2 11.0
46 3= 3.5
1.58 1.65 0.00 1.65 2 5.0
28.8
1.43 1.41 0.00 1.58
1:06.6
43
1:01.4
46
1.56 1.52 0.00 1.56
26.0 2= 4.5
5.75 5.75 0.00 5.75 1 6.0
1.62 1.69 0.00 1.82 2 11.0
59.2 3 4.0
50 2 11.0
4.20 4.33 0.00 4.55 4 3.0
1.07.4
0.00 4.25 0.00 4.25
54.3 1= 11.5
6.00 5.00 0.00 6.00 2 11.0
5.62 5.77 0.00 5.77 1 12.0
30.0
3.00 0.00 0.00 3.00



Competition:
North West Sportshall League Under 11 Girls
Ranking Team
1 Liverpool
2 Sutton St Helens
3 Warrington
4 Sale

Ranking Team

1 Liverpool

2 Sutton St Helens

3 Warrington

4 Sale

1 Liverpool

= Warrington

= Sutton St Helens

4 Sale
Liverpool
Warrington
Warrington
Warrington
Liverpool
Warrington
Warrington
Sale
Sale
Liverpool
Liverpool
Warrington
Sale
Sutton St Helens
Sale
Sale
Sutton St Helens

Results Sheet

Colour

Venue:
Robin Park
Colour Points
18.0
155
145
12.0
BibNo Name
48 Imogen Stephens
81 Chloe Rigby
37 caitlin Hayes
1 Heidi Williams
45 Eva Gumbs
36 Mollie crewe
85 Lucy Renshall

50
42
38
41
44
40
39

a7
46
43

82
10

89

Alice Harrison
Elise Denny

Kate Pritchard
Megan Gilbert
Katy Connolly
Amy Byrne
Lauren Mcdonnell
Yasmin McClellan
Laura Pearson
Eleanor Conham
Abbi Pearce
Rachael Mason
Lucy Deakin
Rachel Turnbull
Amy Ellis

Maya Stonefield
Rebecca Towney
Lydia Burrows

Best

25.2
25.3
254
26.0
255
26.0
26.0
26.9
26.0
26.1
26.6
26.8
26.8
27.0
27.1
27.1
27.2
27.7
27.7
27.8
28.5
28.8
29.0
29.3
30.0

2 Lap Race

Date

29 Oct 2006

Points

12.0
11.0
10.0
9.0
6.0
4.5
4.5
3.0



Competition: Venue:
North West Sportshall League Under 11 Girls Robin Park
Ranking Team Colour Points
1 Sutton St Helens 15.5
2= Sale 15.0
2= Liverpool 15.0
4 Warrington 14.5
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name
1= Sutton St Helens 88 Chelsea Jarvis
1= Warrington 37 caitlin Hayes
3 Liverpool 45 Eva Gumbs
4 Sale 4 Frieda Brewin
1 Sale 1 Heidi Williams
2 Liverpool 44 Amy Byrne
3 Sutton St Helens 86 Sally Shacklady
4 Warrington 39 Yasmin McClellan
Liverpool 47 Abbi Pearce
Liverpool 46 Rachael Mason
Sale 2 Alice Harrison
Sale 8 Laura Pearson
Sutton St Helens 84 Rosie Johnson
Sale 5 Amy Betts
Sale 7 Rachel Turnbull
Sale 10 Maya Stonefield
Sale 6 Rebecca Towney

Sutton St Helens
Sutton St Helens

Results Sheet

Ellie Desmond
Ellie Shacklady

Best

54.3
54.3
55.0
55.6
56.8
57.4
59.2
1:00.3
59.1
59.6
1:00.8
1:.01.3
1:.01.4
1:01.9
1:02.8
1:04.3
1:05.3
1:06.6
1:.07.4

4 Lap Race

Points

11.5
11.5
10.0
9.0
6.0
5.0
4.0
3.0

Date
29 Oct 2006



Competition:

North West Sportshall League Under 11 Girls

Ranking Code

1 03
2 01
3 04
4 02

Results Sheet

Team

Liverpool
Warrington
Sutton St Helens
Sale

Venue:
Robin Park

Heat

1:42.9
1:42.9
1:43.2
1:48.3

Final

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

4 x 2 Lap Relay

Performance

1:42.9
1:42.9
1:43.2
1:48.3

Points

18
15
12

9

Date
29 Oct 2006



Competition:
North West Sportshall League Under 11 Girls
Ranking Team
1= Liverpool
1= Sutton St Helens
3= Warrington
3= Sale
Ranking Team Colour
1 Liverpool
2 Sutton St Helens
3 Warrington
4 Sale
1 Sutton St Helens
2 Liverpool
3 Sale
4 Warrington
Warrington
Warrington
Sutton St Helens
Liverpool
Sale
Sale

Sutton St Helens

Results Sheet

Venue:
Robin Park
Colour Points
17.0
17.0
13.0
13.0
BibNo Name
48 Imogen Stephens
88 Chelsea Jarvis
37 caitlin Hayes
5 Amy Betts
85 Lucy Renshall
44 Amy Byrne
2 Alice Harrison

42
43
40
87
46
10

89

Kate Pritchard
Lucy Deakin
Lauren Mcdonnell
Ellie Shacklady
Rachael Mason
Maya Stonefield
Laura Pearson
Lydia Burrows

Best

6.00
6.00
5.76
5.75
5.75
5.75
5.25
5.00
4.75
4.50
4.25
4.25
3.75
3.50
3.00

Chest Push

Points

12.0
11.0
10.0
9.0
6.0
5.0
4.0
3.0

Date
29 Oct 2006



Competition:

North West Sportshall League Under 11 Girls

Ranking Team

A WNPE

Sale

Ranking Team

Warrington
Sutton St Helens
Liverpool

Sale

Warrington
Liverpool

Sutton St Helens
Sale

Warrington
Warrington
Sutton St Helens
Liverpool

Sutton St Helens
Sale

Sale

Liverpool

WP rWN R

Results Sheet

Warrington
Liverpool
Sutton St Helens

Colour

Venue:
Robin Park
Colour Points
18.0
15.0
145
12.5
BibNo Name
39 Yasmin McClellan
86 Sally Shacklady
44 Amy Byrne
1 Heidi Williams
36 Mollie crewe
49 Marnie Wells Nichols
81 Chloe Rigby
4 Frieda Brewin

38
41
84
46
83

a7

Megan Gilbert
Katy Connolly
Rosie Johnson
Rachael Mason
Ellie Desmond
Alice Bennett
Rebecca Towney
Abbi Pearce

Total

55
50
49
46
53
a7
46
46
50
49
46
44
43
41
40
40

Speed Bounce

Date
29 Oct 2006

Points

12.0
11.0
10.0
9.0
6.0
5.0
35
35



Competition: Venue:
North West Sportshall League Under 11 Girls Robin Park
Ranking Team Colour Points
1 Liverpool 18.0
2 Sutton St Helens 16.0
3 Warrington 14.0
4 Sale 12.0
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name
1 Liverpool 49 Marnie Wells Nichols
2 Sutton St Helens 85 Lucy Renshall
3 Warrington 38 Megan Gilbert
4 Sale 9 Eleanor Conham
1 Liverpool 48 Imogen Stephens
2 Sutton St Helens 81 Chloe Rigby
3 Warrington 42 Kate Pritchard
4 Sale 4 Frieda Brewin

Sutton St Helens
Sutton St Helens
Warrington
Warrington
Liverpool
Liverpool

Sale

Sale

Results Sheet

82
84
40
43
47
50

Amy Ellis

Rosie Johnson
Lauren Mcdonnell
Lucy Deakin

Abbi Pearce
Elise Denny
Alice Bennett
Amy Betts

Best

2.03
1.82
1.72
1.60
1.82
1.65
1.54
1.52
1.58
1.56
1.53
1.48
1.48
1.44
1.43
1.39

Standing Long Jump

Date
29 Oct 2006

Points

12.0
11.0
10.0
9.0
6.0
5.0
4.0
3.0



Results Sheet

Competition: Venue:
North West Sportshall League Under 11 Girls Robin Park
Ranking Team Colour Points
1 Warrington 17.0
2= Liverpool 15.0
2= Sutton St Helens 15.0
4 Sale 13.0
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name
1 Sutton St Helens 88 Chelsea Jarvis
2 Warrington 36 Mollie crewe
3 Liverpool 49 Marnie Wells Nichols
4 Sale 9 Eleanor Conham
1 Warrington 41 Katy Connolly
2 Liverpool 45 Eva Gumbs
3 Sale 3 Alice Bennett
4 Sutton St Helens 86 Sally Shacklady

Liverpool

50

Elise Denny

Best

5.77
5.46
5.44
4.87
5.40
5.14
4.66
4.55
4.42

Standing Triple Jump

Date
29 Oct 2006

Points

12.0
11.0
10.0
9.0
6.0
5.0
4.0
3.0



Competition Results

Competition:

North West Sportshall League Under 13 Girls

Ranking Team Colour Score
1 DASH 118.5
2 West Cheshire 116.5
3 Southport / Waterloo 81.0
4 Handforth 31.0
5 HAlton & Frodsham 26.0

4x2
15.0
18.0
12.0
0.0
0.0

2LR
17.0
17.0
14.0
0.0
0.0

6LR
16.5
175
14.0
9.0
8.0

Venue:
Robin Park

S
18.0
16.0
10.0

0.0
0.0

SB
17.0
15.0

8.0
12.0

9.0

SLJ
18.0
16.0
13.0
10.0

0.0

STJ
17.0
17.0
10.0
0.0
9.0

Date
29 Oct 2006



Athlete Results

Competition:
North West Sportshall League Under 13 Girls

Ranking

1
2
3=
3=
5=
5=

BibNo Athlete

83 K Wharton

76 Jamie Sellars

69 Alice Jennings

79 Olivia Yates

70 Abbie Noble

72 Amy Kiersey

56 Catherine Hulme
1 Hannah Marsden

55 Katie Morris

68 Leah Ferrie

57 Lucy Whitehead

78 Molly cockburn

81 Joanne Hope

67 Danielle Erskine

71 Emma Johnson

65 Lucinda Traves

66 Danielle Leary

73 Daisy Evans

74 Eleanor Hall

75 Hannah Wilson

77 Laura Higgins

80 Rebecca Jackson

Team

Handforth

DASH

West Cheshire
DASH

West Cheshire
DASH

Southport / Waterloo
HAlton & Frodsham
Southport / Waterloo
West Cheshire
Southport / Waterloo
DASH

West Cheshire
West Cheshire
West Cheshire
West Cheshire
West Cheshire
DASH

DASH

DASH

DASH

DASH

Venue:
Robin Park
2LR 6LR S
9.0
6.0
6.0 115
12.0 115
6.0 11.0
50 12.0
10.0
8.0
10.0 10.0
11.0 5.0
4.0 4.0
5.0

SB
12.0

6.0
10.0

5.0

SLJ
10.0

12.0

11.0

9.0

4.0
5.0

6.0

STJ

12.0
11.0
5.0

9.0

10.0

6.0

Date
29 Oct 2006



Team Results

Competition:
North West Sportshall League Under 13 Girls

Ranking
1

a b~ wN

Team

DASH

West Cheshire
Southport / Waterloo
Handforth

HAlton & Frodsham

Comp No Name

1 Hannah Marsden
1 Hannah Marsden
1 Hannah Marsden

Score 4x2 2LR
118.5 15.0 17.0
116.5 18.0 17.0

6LR
16.5
175

81.0 12.0 14.0 14.0

310 00 00 90

260 00 00 80
Event Perfl
6LR 1:32.1
SB 68
STJ 4.73

HAlton & Frodsham ()

Venue:
Robin Park
S SB SLJ

18.0 17.0 18.0
16.0 15.0 16.0
100 8.0 13.0
0.0 12.0 10.0
00 9.0 00

STJ
17.0
17.0
10.0
0.0
9.0

Perf2 Perf3

4.60 4.69

Date

29 Oct 2006

Perf4 Best Ranking Points
1:32.1 5 8.0

68 4 9.0

0.00 4.73 4 9.0



Competition:
North West Sportshall League Under 13 Girls

Ranking
1

a b~ wN

Team
DASH

Team Results

West Cheshire
Southport / Waterloo

Handforth

HAlton & Frodsham

Comp No Name

72
72
72
73
73
73
74
74
75
75
75
75
76
76
76
76
77
77
77
78
78
78
79
79
79
80
80

Amy Kiersey
Amy Kiersey
Amy Kiersey
Daisy Evans
Daisy Evans
Daisy Evans
Eleanor Hall
Eleanor Hall
Hannah Wilson
Hannah Wilson
Hannah Wilson
Hannah Wilson
Jamie Sellars
Jamie Sellars
Jamie Sellars
Jamie Sellars
Laura Higgins
Laura Higgins
Laura Higgins
Molly cockburn
Molly cockburn
Molly cockburn
Olivia Yates
Olivia Yates
Olivia Yates
Rebecca Jackson
Rebecca Jackson

Score
1185
116.5

81.0
31.0
26.0

Event
6LR
S
SB
2LR
6LR
SB
2LR
SB
2LR
6LR
S
SLJ
2LR
S
SLJ
STJ
2LR
6LR
S
2LR
SB
SLJ
2LR
6LR
STJ
2LR
SLJ

4x2
15.0
18.0
12.0
0.0
0.0

2LR
17.0
17.0 175
140 14.0
00 90
0.0 8.0

6LR
16.5

Perfl
1:29.4
6.39
75
26.1
1:30.2
69
28.2
67
26.8
1:33.5
0.00
1.85
25.5
0.00
2.02
6.03
27.5
0.0
4.32
24.9
72
2.03
23.9
1:24.0
5.80
28.6
1.63

Venue:

Robin Park
S SB SLJ STJ
18.0 17.0 180 17.0
16.0 15.0 16.0 17.0
10.0 8.0 13.0 10.0
0.0 12.0 10.0 0.0
0.0 9.0 0.0 9.0
Perf2 Perf3
6.39 6.62
4.51 4.47
1.95 0.00
5.95 6.36
2.05 2.12
5.80 5.90
0.00 3.69
2.00 2.02
5.48 5.81
1.67 1.66

Perf4

0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

DASH ()

Date
29 Oct 2006
Best Ranking Points
1:29.4 2 5.0
6.62 1 12.0
75 2 11.0
26.1
1:30.2
69
28.2
67
26.8
1:33.5
4.51
1.95
25.5
6.36 7 6.0
2.12 1 12.0
6.03 1 12.0
27.5
0.0
4.32
24.9 2 5.0
72 7 6.0
2.03 7 6.0
23.9 1 12.0
1:24.0 1= 11.5
5.81 2 5.0
28.6
1.67



Team Results

Competition:
North West Sportshall League Under 13 Girls
Ranking Team Colour Score
1 DASH 118.5
2  West Cheshire 116.5
3 Southport / Waterloo 81.0
4 Handforth 31.0
5 HAlton & Frodsham 26.0
Comp No Name Event
65 Lucinda Traves 2LR
65 Lucinda Traves S
66 Danielle Leary 2LR
66 Danielle Leary 6LR
66 Danielle Leary SLJ
67 Danielle Erskine 2LR
67 Danielle Erskine 6LR
67 Danielle Erskine STJ
68 Leah Ferrie 2LR
68 Leah Ferrie 6LR
68 Leah Ferrie S
68 Leah Ferrie SLJ
69 Alice Jennings 2LR
69 Alice Jennings 6LR
69 Alice Jennings STJ
70 Abbie Noble 2LR
70 Abbie Noble 6LR
70 Abbie Noble S
70 Abbie Noble SLJ
71 Emma Johnson 2LR
71 Emma Johnson 6LR
71 Emma Johnson SB
81 Joanne Hope 2LR
81 Joanne Hope 6LR
81 Joanne Hope SB

4x2
15.0
18.0
12.0
0.0
0.0

2LR
17.0
17.0
14.0
0.0
0.0

6LR
16.5
175
14.0
9.0
8.0

Perfl
33.3
4.49
26.9

1:38.7
1.70
25.1

1:32.5
5.57
24.0

1:34.5
5.29
1.75
24.7

1:24.0
5.94
24.2

1:24.0
6.20
2.03
27.4

1:38.1

66

26.3

0.0
72

Venue:

Robin Park
S SB SLJ STJ
18.0 17.0 180 17.0
16.0 15.0 16.0 17.0
10.0 8.0 13.0 10.0
0.0 12.0 10.0 0.0
0.0 9.0 0.0 9.0
Perf2 Perf3
0.00 0.00
1.71 1.74
5.92 5.86
5.43 5.48
1.75 1.78
5.66 0.00
6.07 5.07
1.98 2.01

West Cheshire ()

Date
29 Oct 2006
Perf4 Best Ranking Points
33.3
0.00 4.49
26.9
1:38.7
0.00 1.74
25.1
1:32.5
0.00 5.92 7 6.0
24.0 2 11.0
1:34.5
0.00 5.48 2 5.0
0.00 1.78 2 5.0
24.7 7 6.0
1:24.0 1= 11.5
0.00 5.94 2 11.0
24.2
1:24.0 7 6.0
0.00 6.20 2 11.0
0.00 2.03 2 11.0
27.4
1:38.1
66 2 5.0
26.3
0.0
72 3 10.0



Team Results

Competition:
North West Sportshall League Under 13 Girls
Ranking Team Colour Score
1 DASH 118.5
2  West Cheshire 116.5
3 Southport / Waterloo 81.0
4  Handforth 31.0
5 HAlton & Frodsham 26.0
Comp No Name Event
55 Katie Morris 2LR
55 Katie Morris 6LR
55 Katie Morris SLJ
56 Catherine Hulme 2LR
56 Catherine Hulme 6LR
56 Catherine Hulme S
56 Catherine Hulme SB
56 Catherine Hulme SLJ
57 Lucy Whitehead 2LR
57 Lucy Whitehead 6LR
57 Lucy Whitehead STJ

4x2
15.0
18.0
12.0
0.0
0.0

2LR
17.0
17.0
14.0
0.0
0.0

6LR
16.5
175
14.0
9.0
8.0

Perfl
24.6
1:24.2
1.59
26.7
1:30.8
4.40

66

1.66
25.8
1:33.6
5.56

Southport / Waterloo ()

Venue:
Robin Park

S SB
18.0 17.0
16.0 15.0
10.0 8.0

0.0 12.0
00 9.0

SLJ
18.0
16.0
13.0
10.0

0.0

STJ
17.0
17.0
10.0
0.0
9.0

Perf2 Perf3 Perf4

161 1.66 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00

1.72 1.74 0.00

5.18 5.04 0.00

Date
29 Oct 2006
Best Ranking Points
24.6 3 10.0
1:24.2 3 10.0
1.66 3 4.0
26.7
1:30.8
4.40 3 10.0
66 5 8.0
1.74 4 9.0
25.8 3 4.0
1:33.6 3 4.0
5.56 3 10.0



Team Results

North West Sportshall League Under 13 Girls

Competition:
Ranking Team
1 DASH
2  West Cheshire
3 Southport / Waterloo
4 Handforth
5 HAlton & Frodsham

Comp No Name

83 K Wharton
83 K Wharton
83 K Wharton

Colour Score
118.5

116.5

81.0

31.0

26.0

Event
6LR
SB
SLJ

4x2
15.0
18.0
12.0
0.0
0.0

2LR
17.0
17.0
14.0
0.0
0.0

6LR
16.5
175
14.0
9.0
8.0

Perfl
1:31.2

76

1.79

Venue:
Robin Park
S SB SLJ

18.0 17.0 18.0
16.0 15.0 16.0
100 8.0 13.0
0.0 12.0 10.0
00 9.0 00

STJ
17.0
17.0
10.0
0.0
9.0

Perf2 Perf3

1.86 1.84

Handforth ()

Date

29 Oct 2006

Perf4 Best Ranking Points
1:31.2 4 9.0

76 1 12.0

0.00 1.86 3 10.0



Results Sheet 2 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
North West Sportshall League Under 13 Girls Robin Park 29 Oct 2006
Ranking Team Colour Points
1= DASH 17.0
1= West Cheshire 17.0
3 Southport / Waterloo 14.0
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points
1 DASH 79 Olivia Yates 23.9 12.0
2 West Cheshire 68 Leah Ferrie 24.0 11.0
3 Southport / Waterloo 55 Katie Morris 24.6 10.0
7 West Cheshire 69 Alice Jennings 24.7 6.0
2 DASH 78 Molly cockburn 24.9 5.0
3 Southport / Waterloo 57 Lucy Whitehead 25.8 4.0
West Cheshire 70 Abbie Noble 24.2
West Cheshire 67 Danielle Erskine 25.1
DASH 76 Jamie Sellars 25.5
DASH 73 Daisy Evans 26.1
West Cheshire 81 Joanne Hope 26.3
Southport / Waterloo 56 Catherine Hulme 26.7
DASH 75 Hannah Wilson 26.8
West Cheshire 66 Danielle Leary 26.9
West Cheshire 71 Emma Johnson 27.4
DASH 77 Laura Higgins 27.5
DASH 74 Eleanor Hall 28.2
DASH 80 Rebecca Jackson 28.6

West Cheshire 65 Lucinda Traves 33.3



Competition: Venue:
North West Sportshall League Under 13 Girls Robin Park
Ranking Team Colour Points
1 West Cheshire 175
2 DASH 16.5
3 Southport / Waterloo 14.0
4 Handforth 9.0
5 HAlton & Frodsham 8.0
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name
1= West Cheshire 69 Alice Jennings
1= DASH 79 Olivia Yates
3 Southport / Waterloo 55 Katie Morris
4 Handforth 83 K Wharton
5 HAlton & Frodsham 1 Hannah Marsden
7 West Cheshire 70 Abbie Noble
2 DASH 72 Amy Kiersey
3 Southport / Waterloo 57 Lucy Whitehead
DASH 73 Daisy Evans
Southport / Waterloo 56 Catherine Hulme
West Cheshire 67 Danielle Erskine
DASH 75 Hannah Wilson
West Cheshire 68 Leah Ferrie
West Cheshire 71 Emma Johnson
West Cheshire 66 Danielle Leary

Results Sheet

Best

1:24.0
1:24.0
1:24.2
1:31.2
1:32.1
1:24.0
1:29.4
1:33.6
1:30.2
1:30.8
1:32.5
1:33.5
1:34.5
1:38.1
1:38.7

6 Lap Time Trial

Date
29 Oct 2006

Points

115
115
10.0
9.0
8.0
6.0
5.0
4.0



Results Sheet

Competition:
North West Sportshall League Under 13 Girls
Ranking Code Team Colour

1 03 West Cheshire
2 02 DASH
3 04 Southport/ Waterloo

Venue:

Robin Park

Heat
0.0

0.0
0.0

Final
1:37.2

1:37.5
1:43.5

4 x 2 Lap Relay

Performance
1:37.2

1:37.5
1:43.5

Points
18

15
12

Date
29 Oct 2006



Competition:
North West Sportshall League Under 13 Girls
Ranking Team
1 DASH
2 West Cheshire
3 Southport / Waterloo
Ranking Team Colour
1 DASH
2 West Cheshire
3 Southport / Waterloo
7 DASH
2 West Cheshire
DASH
West Cheshire
DASH

Results Sheet

Venue:
Robin Park
Colour Points
18.0
16.0
10.0
BibNo Name
72 Amy Kiersey
70 Abbie Noble
56 Catherine Hulme
76 Jamie Sellars
68 Leah Ferrie
75 Hannah Wilson
65 Lucinda Traves
77 Laura Higgins

Best

6.62
6.20
4.40
6.36
5.48
451
4.49
4.32

Shot

Date
29 Oct 2006

Points

12.0
11.0
10.0
6.0
5.0



Results Sheet

Competition:

North West Sportshall League Under 13 Girls

Ranking Team

Ranking

NN WNPRE

O WNPE

DASH

West Cheshire
Handforth

HAlton & Frodsham
Southport / Waterloo

Team Colour

Handforth

DASH

West Cheshire
HAlton & Frodsham
Southport / Waterloo
DASH

West Cheshire
DASH

DASH

Venue:
Robin Park
Colour Points
17.0
15.0
12.0
9.0
8.0
BibNo Name
83 K Wharton
72 Amy Kiersey
81 Joanne Hope
1 Hannah Marsden
56 Catherine Hulme
78 Molly cockburn
71 Emma Johnson
73 Daisy Evans
74 Eleanor Hall

Total

76
75
72
68
66
72
66
69
67

Speed Bounce

Date
29 Oct 2006

Points

12.0
11.0
10.0
9.0
8.0
6.0
5.0



Competition: Venue:
North West Sportshall League Under 13 Girls Robin Park
Ranking Team Colour Points
1 DASH 18.0
2 West Cheshire 16.0
3 Southport / Waterloo 13.0
4 Handforth 10.0
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name
1 DASH 76 Jamie Sellars
2 West Cheshire 70 Abbie Noble
3 Handforth 83 K Wharton
4 Southport / Waterloo 56 Catherine Hulme
7 DASH 78 Molly cockburn
2 West Cheshire 68 Leah Ferrie
3 Southport / Waterloo 55 Katie Morris
DASH 75 Hannah Wilson
West Cheshire 66 Danielle Leary
DASH 80 Rebecca Jackson

Results Sheet

Standing Long Jump

Best

2.12
2.03
1.86
1.74
2.03
1.78
1.66
1.95
1.74
1.67

Date
29 Oct 2006

Points

12.0
11.0
10.0
9.0
6.0
5.0
4.0



Results Sheet

Competition: Venue:
North West Sportshall League Under 13 Girls Robin Park
Ranking Team Colour Points
1= DASH 17.0
1= West Cheshire 17.0
3 Southport / Waterloo 10.0
4 HAlton & Frodsham 9.0
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name
1 DASH 76 Jamie Sellars
2 West Cheshire 69 Alice Jennings
3 Southport / Waterloo 57 Lucy Whitehead
4 HAlton & Frodsham 1 Hannah Marsden
7 West Cheshire 67 Danielle Erskine
2 DASH 79 Olivia Yates

Best

6.03
5.94
5.56
4.73
5.92
5.81

Standing Triple Jump

Points

12.0
11.0
10.0
9.0
6.0
5.0

Date
29 Oct 2006



Competition Results

Competition:

North West Sportshall League Under 13 Girls

Ranking Team Colour Score
1 Liverpool 119.0
2 Warrington 104.0
3 Sale 97.5
4  Sutton St Helens 93.5

4x2
18.0
12.0
15.0
9.0

2LR
17.0
17.0
12.5
135

6LR
17.0
14.0
17.0
12.0

Venue:
Robin Park

S SB SLJ
15.0 16.0 18.0
17.0 13.0 15.0
13.0 13.0 14.0
15.0 18.0 13.0

STJ
18.0
16.0
13.0
13.0

Date
29 Oct 2006



Athlete Results

Competition:

North West Sportshall League Under 13 Girls

Ranking BibNo Athlete

29 Jessica Deakin

74 Sophie Righy

58 Stephanie Minogue
14 OQlivia Callaghan
31 Rhian Heap

73 Tricia Spark

16 Weris Ibrahim

15 Victoria Molloy

55 Antonia Goudie

11 Sarah Simeen

72 Louise Hayes

32 Vicky Hamilton

79 Danielle Mc Gifford
52 Kate Anson

60 Tolu Obadan

34 Helen Nixon

51 Natalie Almark

30 Abigail Nicholson
54 Gabrielle DeLa Puente
56 Jessica Loftus

80 Lucy Waterworth
57 B ethany Mason
59 Becky Preston

17 Samara Mohtashan
18 Hayley Boland

35 Heather Beeton

33 Natashia Connolly
76 Leanne Bibby

12 Gemma Nevin

13 Olivia Bolland

53 Georgia Cook

75 Emma Gaskell

77 Amanda Paton

78 Ashleigh Roberts

Team

Warrington
Sutton St Helens
Liverpool

Sale

Warrington
Sutton St Helens
Sale

Sale

Liverpool

Sale

Sutton St Helens
Warrington
Sutton St Helens
Liverpool
Liverpool
Warrington
Liverpool
Warrington
Liverpool
Liverpool

Sutton St Helens
Liverpool
Liverpool

Sale

Sale

Warrington
Warrington
Sutton St Helens
Sale

Sale

Liverpool

Sutton St Helens
Sutton St Helens
Sutton St Helens

Score

29.0
26.0
24.0
23.0
21.0
21.0
20.0
16.5
16.0
15.0

Venue:
Robin Park
2LR 6LR S
12.0 6.0
10.0
12.0
9.0
5.0
90 120
11.0 9.0
3.5
11.0
6.0
3.0
10.0
3.5
11.0
10.0
6.0
3.0
50
5.0
4.0
4.0

SB

6.0

5.0

12.0

11.0
10.0

4.0

3.0

SLJ

10.0

5.0

11.0

9.0

4.0

6.0
12.0

3.0

STJ
11.0

12.0
9.0
5.0

4.0

10.0

3.0

Date
29 Oct 2006



Competition:

Team Results

North West Sportshall League Under 13 Girls

Ranking
1

2
3
4

Team

Liverpool
Warrington

Sale

Sutton St Helens

Comp No Name

29
29
29
30
30
30
31
31
31
32
32
32
33
33
34
34
34
35
35
35

Jessica Deakin
Jessica Deakin
Jessica Deakin
Abigail Nicholson
Abigail Nicholson
Abigail Nicholson
Rhian Heap
Rhian Heap
Rhian Heap
Vicky Hamilton
Vicky Hamilton
Vicky Hamilton

Natashia Connolly
Natashia Connolly

Helen Nixon
Helen Nixon
Helen Nixon
Heather Beeton
Heather Beeton
Heather Beeton

Score
119.0
104.0

97.5
93.5

Event
2LR
S
STJ
2LR
SB
SLJ
2LR
SLJ
STJ
6LR
SB
SLJ
S
SB
2LR
S
SB
6LR
S
SLJ

4x2
18.0
12.0
15.0
9.0

2LR 6LR
17.0 17.0
17.0 14.0
125 17.0
135 120

Perfl
24.2
6.66
6.30
25.3

78
1.78
24.9
2.17
0.00

1:25.1

55
1.80
0.00

64
28.3
7.40

56

1:31.3
5.25
1.65

Venue:

Robin Park
S SB SLJ STJ
15.0 16.0 18.0 18.0
17.0 13.0 15.0 16.0
13.0 13.0 14.0 13.0
15.0 18.0 13.0 13.0
Perf2 Perf3
5.65 6.38
6.32 6.34
1.80 1.80
2.18 2.12
0.00 5.44
1.86 1.73
3.65 3.80
7.06 7.47
5.44 5.28
1.59 1.54

Warrington ()

Perf4

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

Best Ranking

24.2
6.66
6.34
25.3
78
1.80
24.9
2.18
5.44
1:25.1
55
1.86
3.80
64
28.3
1.47
56
1:31.3
5.44
1.65

Date

29 Oct 2006
Points

1 12.0
1 6.0
2 11.0
3 10.0
2 5.0
2 11.0
2 5.0
3 10.0
3 4.0
4 3.0
2 11.0
3 4.0



Competition:

Team Results

North West Sportshall League Under 13 Girls

Ranking
1

2
3
4

Team

Liverpool
Warrington

Sale

Colour

Sutton St Helens

Comp No Name

11
11
11
12
12
12
13
13
13
14
14
14
15
15
15
16
16
16
17
17
17
18
18
18

Sarah Simeen
Sarah Simeen
Sarah Simeen
Gemma Nevin
Gemma Nevin
Gemma Nevin
Olivia Bolland
Olivia Bolland
Olivia Bolland
Olivia Callaghan
Olivia Callaghan
Olivia Callaghan
Victoria Molloy
Victoria Molloy
Victoria Molloy
Weris Ibrahim
Weris Ibrahim
Weris Ibrahim
Samara Mohtashan
Samara Mohtashan
Samara Mohtashan
Hayley Boland
Hayley Boland
Hayley Boland

Score
119.0
104.0

97.5
93.5

Event
2LR
6LR
SB
2LR
6LR
SB
2LR
6LR
S
2LR
SLJ
STJ
2LR
SLJ
STJ
2LR
6LR
S
2LR
6LR
SB
2LR
S
SLJ

4x2
18.0
12.0
15.0
9.0

2LR 6LR
17.0 17.0
17.0 14.0
125 17.0
135 120

Perfl
25.5
1:24.9
73
26.5
1:28.5
67
25.6
1:27.8
4,11
25.2
1.93
4.96
25.2
1.93
0.00
25.4
1:23.6
5.32
26.3
1:33.7
68
26.3
5.08
0.00

Venue:

Robin Park
S SB SLJ STJ
15.0 16.0 18.0 18.0
17.0 13.0 15.0 16.0
13.0 13.0 14.0 13.0
15.0 18.0 13.0 13.0
Perf2 Perf3
4.42 4.69
2.01 2.00
4.87 4.90
2.02 1.93
0.00 4.84
5.29 5.51
4.65 5.32
1.79 0.00

Perf4

0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

Sale ()

Best
25.5
1:24.9
73
26.5
1:28.5
67
25.6
1:.27.8
4.69
25.2
2.01
4.96
25.2
2.02
4.84
25.4
1:23.6
5.51
26.3
1:33.7
68
26.3
5.32
1.79

Date

29 Oct 2006
Ranking Points
1 6.0
4 9.0
4 9.0
2 5.0
4 9.0
3= 3.5
4 9.0
3 4.0
2 11.0
4 9.0
3 4.0
3 4.0



Competition:

Team Results

North West Sportshall League Under 13 Girls

Ranking
1

2
3
4

Team

Liverpool
Warrington

Sale

Colour

Sutton St Helens

Comp No Name

51
51
51
52
52
52
53
53
53
54
54
55
55
55
56
56
56
57
57
58
58
58
59
59
59
60
60

Natalie Almark
Natalie Almark
Natalie Almark
Kate Anson

Kate Anson

Kate Anson
Georgia Cook
Georgia Cook
Georgia Cook
Gabrielle DeLa Puente
Gabrielle DeLa Puente
Antonia Goudie
Antonia Goudie
Antonia Goudie
Jessica Loftus
Jessica Loftus
Jessica Loftus

B ethany Mason

B ethany Mason
Stephanie Minogue
Stephanie Minogue
Stephanie Minogue
Becky Preston
Becky Preston
Becky Preston
Tolu Obadan

Tolu Obadan

Score
119.0
104.0

97.5
93.5

Event
2LR
SB
SLJ
2LR
SLJ
STJ
2LR
6LR
SB
2LR
S
2LR
S
SB
2LR
S
SLJ
2LR
6LR
6LR
SLJ
STJ
2LR
S
SB
2LR
SLJ

4x2
18.0
12.0
15.0
9.0

2LR 6LR
17.0 17.0
17.0 14.0
125 17.0
135 120

Perfl
24.8
80
2.01
25.2
2.05
5.78
26.2
1:31.6
67

0.0
6.85
245
4.75
77
245
5.16
2.02
26.2
1:26.5
1:23.5
1.89
6.32
25.2
6.23
67
25.1
2.12

Venue:

Robin Park
S SB SLJ STJ
15.0 16.0 18.0 18.0
17.0 13.0 15.0 16.0
13.0 13.0 14.0 13.0
15.0 18.0 13.0 13.0
Perf2 Perf3
2.08 1.97
2.05 2.12
5.66 5.90
7.15 6.80
4.85 4.87
5.39 5.27
2.02 2.00
1.85 1.94
6.34 6.56
6.60 6.62
0.00 2.20

Perf4

0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

Liverpool ()

Date
29 Oct 2006
Best Ranking Points
24.8
80 2 11.0
2.08
25.2
2.12 1 6.0
5.90 1 6.0
26.2
1:31.6
67
0.0
7.15 3 10.0
24.5 2 11.0
4.87
77 2 5.0
24.5 1 6.0
5.39
2.02
26.2
1:26.5 2 5.0
1:23.5 1 12.0
1.94
6.56 1 12.0
25.2
6.62 2 5.0
67
25.1
2.20 1 12.0



Competition:

Team Results

North West Sportshall League Under 13 Girls

Ranking
1

2
3
4

Team

Liverpool
Warrington

Sale

Colour

Sutton St Helens

Comp No Name

72
72
72
73
73
73
74
74
74
75
75
75
76
76
77
77
78
79
79
80
80
80
80

Louise Hayes
Louise Hayes
Louise Hayes
Tricia Spark
Tricia Spark
Tricia Spark
Sophie Righy
Sophie Righy
Sophie Righy
Emma Gaskell
Emma Gaskell
Emma Gaskell
Leanne Bibby
Leanne Bibby
Amanda Paton
Amanda Paton
Ashleigh Roberts
Danielle Mc Gifford
Danielle Mc Gifford
Lucy Waterworth
Lucy Waterworth
Lucy Waterworth
Lucy Waterworth

Score
119.0
104.0

97.5
93.5

Event
2LR
6LR
SB
2LR
6LR
S
2LR
SB
SLJ
2LR
6LR
SB
2LR
SLJ
2LR
SLJ
2LR
2LR
STJ
2LR
S
SLJ
STJ

4x2
18.0
12.0
15.0
9.0

2LR 6LR
17.0 17.0
17.0 14.0
125 17.0
135 120

Perfl
26.5
1:32.6
82
26.8
1:31.0
7.25
24.6
80
2.01
28.8
0.0
72
25.6
1.78
26.2
1.65
25.6
25.2
5.74
28.6
0.00
1.40
4.44

Sutton St Helens ()

Venue: Date
Robin Park 29 Oct 2006
S SB SLI STJ
150 160 180 18.0
17.0 130 150 16.0
13.0 13.0 140 130
150 180 13.0 13.0
Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
26.5
1:32.6 4 3.0
82 1 12.0
26.8
1:31.0 4 9.0
7.70 7.76 0.00 7.76 1 12.0
24.6 3 10.0
80 1 6.0
2.12 2.10 0.00 2.12 3 10.0
28.8
0.0
72
25.6
0.00 1.69 0.00 1.78 4 3.0
26.2
1.70 1.70 0.00 1.70
25.6
25.2 = 3.5
5.84 5.94 0.00 5.94 3 10.0
28.6
4.95 5.03 0.00 5.03 4 3.0
1.42 1.38 0.00 1.42
4.32 0.00 0.00 4.44 4 3.0



Competition:
North West Sportshall League Under 13 Girls
Ranking Team
1= Warrington
1= Liverpool
3 Sutton St Helens
4 Sale

Ranking Team

Warrington
Liverpool

Sutton St Helens
Sale

Liverpool
Warrington

Sale

Sutton St Helens
Liverpool
Liverpool
Liverpool
Liverpool
Warrington

Sale

Sale

Sutton St Helens
Sale

Sutton St Helens
Liverpool

Sutton St Helens
Liverpool

Sale

Sale

Sutton St Helens
Sale

Sutton St Helens
Warrington
Sutton St Helens
Sutton St Helens

WP rWN R

Results Sheet

Colour

Venue:
Robin Park
Colour Points
17.0
17.0
13.5
12.5
BibNo Name
29 Jessica Deakin
55 Antonia Goudie
74 Sophie Rigby

14
56
31
15
79
51
60
52
59
30
16
11
78
13
76
57
77
53
17
18
72
12
73
34
80
75

Olivia Callaghan
Jessica Loftus
Rhian Heap
Victoria Molloy
Danielle Mc Gifford
Natalie Almark
Tolu Obadan
Kate Anson
Becky Preston
Abigail Nicholson
Weris lbrahim
Sarah Simeen
Ashleigh Roberts
Olivia Bolland
Leanne Bibby

B ethany Mason
Amanda Paton
Georgia Cook
Samara Mohtashan
Hayley Boland
Louise Hayes
Gemma Nevin
Tricia Spark
Helen Nixon
Lucy Waterworth
Emma Gaskell

Best

24.2
245
24.6
25.2
245
24.9
25.2
25.2
24.8
251
25.2
25.2
25.3
25.4
255
25.6
25.6
25.6
26.2
26.2
26.2
26.3
26.3
26.5
26.5
26.8
28.3
28.6
28.8

2 Lap Race

Date

29 Oct 2006

Points

12.0
11.0
10.0
9.0
6.0
5.0
35
35



Results Sheet

Competition: Venue:
North West Sportshall League Under 13 Girls Robin Park
Ranking Team Colour Points
1= Sale 17.0
1= Liverpool 17.0
3 Warrington 14.0
4 Sutton St Helens 12.0
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name
1 Liverpool 58 Stephanie Minogue
2 Sale 16 Weris Ibrahim
3 Warrington 32 Vicky Hamilton
4 Sutton St Helens 73 Tricia Spark
1 Sale 11 Sarah Simeen
2 Liverpool 57 B ethany Mason
3 Warrington 35 Heather Beeton
4 Sutton St Helens 72 Louise Hayes
Sale 13 Olivia Bolland
Sale 12 Gemma Nevin
Liverpool 53 Georgia Cook

Sale

17

Samara Mohtashan

Best

1:23.5
1:23.6
1:25.1
1:31.0
1:24.9
1:26.5
1:31.3
1:32.6
1:27.8
1:28.5
1:31.6
1:33.7

6 Lap Time Trial

Date
29 Oct 2006

Points

12.0
11.0
10.0
9.0
6.0
5.0
4.0
3.0



Results Sheet

Competition:
North West Sportshall League Under 13 Girls
Ranking Code Team Colour
1 03 Liverpool

2 02 Sale
3 01 Warrington
4 04 Sutton St Helens

Heat

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Venue:
Robin Park

Final

1:37.5
1:38.5
1:39.0
1:40.7

4 x 2 Lap Relay

Performance

1:37.5
1:38.5
1:39.0
1:40.7

Points

18
15
12

9

Date
29 Oct 2006



Competition:
North West Sportshall League Under 13 Girls
Ranking Team
1 Warrington
2= Liverpool
2= Sutton St Helens
4 Sale

Ranking Team

Sutton St Helens
Warrington
Liverpool

Sale

Warrington
Liverpool

Sale

Sutton St Helens
Warrington
Liverpool
Liverpool

Sale

Warrington

A WONEFEPDMMWNPRE

Results Sheet

Colour

Colour

BibNo

73
34
54
16
29
59
18
80
35
56
55
13
33

Venue:
Robin Park

Points

17.0
15.0
15.0
13.0

Name

Tricia Spark
Helen Nixon
Gabrielle DeLa Puente
Weris lbrahim
Jessica Deakin
Becky Preston
Hayley Boland
Lucy Waterworth
Heather Beeton
Jessica Loftus
Antonia Goudie
Olivia Bolland
Natashia Connolly

Best

7.76
7.47
7.15
5.51
6.66
6.62
5.32
5.03
5.44
5.39
4.87
4.69
3.80

Shot

29 Oct 2006

Points

12.0
11.0
10.0
9.0
6.0
5.0
4.0
3.0



Results Sheet

Competition: Venue:
North West Sportshall League Under 13 Girls Robin Park

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Sutton St Helens 18.0

2 Liverpool 16.0

3= Warrington 13.0

3= Sale 13.0
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Total
1 Sutton St Helens 72 Louise Hayes 82
2 Liverpool 51 Natalie Almark 80
3 Warrington 30 Abigail Nicholson 78
4 Sale 11 Sarah Simeen 73
1 Sutton St Helens 74 Sophie Rigby 80
2 Liverpool 55 Antonia Goudie 77
3 Sale 17 Samara Mohtashan 68
4 Warrington 33 Natashia Connolly 64
Sutton St Helens 75 Emma Gaskell 72
Liverpool 59 Becky Preston 67
Liverpool 53 Georgia Cook 67
Sale 12 Gemma Nevin 67
Warrington 34 Helen Nixon 56
Warrington 32 Vicky Hamilton 55

Speed Bounce

Date
29 Oct 2006

Points

12.0
11.0
10.0
9.0
6.0
5.0
4.0
3.0



Results Sheet

Competition: Venue:
North West Sportshall League Under 13 Girls Robin Park
Ranking Team Colour Points
1 Liverpool 18.0
2 Warrington 15.0
3 Sale 14.0
4 Sutton St Helens 13.0
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name
1 Liverpool 60 Tolu Obadan
2 Warrington 31 Rhian Heap
3 Sutton St Helens 74 Sophie Rigby
4 Sale 15 Victoria Molloy
1 Liverpool 52 Kate Anson
2 Sale 14 Olivia Callaghan
3 Warrington 32 Vicky Hamilton
4 Sutton St Helens 76 Leanne Bibby
Liverpool 51 Natalie Almark
Liverpool 56 Jessica Loftus
Liverpool 58 Stephanie Minogue
Warrington 30 Abigail Nicholson
Sale 18 Hayley Boland
Sutton St Helens 77 Amanda Paton
Warrington 35 Heather Beeton

Sutton St Helens

80

Lucy Waterworth

Standing Long Jump

Best

2.20
2.18
212
2.02
212
2.01
1.86
1.78
2.08
2.02
1.94
1.80
1.79
1.70
1.65
1.42

Date
29 Oct 2006

Points

12.0
11.0
10.0
9.0
6.0
5.0
4.0
3.0



Competition: Venue:
North West Sportshall League Under 13 Girls Robin Park
Ranking Team Colour Points
1 Liverpool 18.0
2 Warrington 16.0
3= Sale 13.0
3= Sutton St Helens 13.0
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name
1 Liverpool 58 Stephanie Minogue
2 Warrington 29 Jessica Deakin
3 Sutton St Helens 79 Danielle Mc Gifford
4 Sale 14 Olivia Callaghan
1 Liverpool 52 Kate Anson
2 Warrington 31 Rhian Heap
3 Sale 15 Victoria Molloy
4 Sutton St Helens 80 Lucy Waterworth

Results Sheet

Standing Triple Jump

Best

6.56
6.34
5.94
4.96
5.90
5.44
4.84
4.44

Date
29 Oct 2006

Points

12.0
11.0
10.0
9.0
6.0
5.0
4.0
3.0



Competition Results

Competition:

North West Sportshall League Under 15 Girls

Ranking Team Colour Score
1 West Cheshire 113.5
2 Southport / Waterloo 107.0
3 Halton & Frodsham 99.0
4  DASH 94.5
5 Handforth 0.0

4x2
18.0
15.0
9.0
12.0
0.0

2LR
17.0
17.0
13.0
13.0

0.0

6LR
16.0
17.0
12.0
15.0

0.0

Venue:
Robin Park

S
18.0
16.0
12.0
14.0

0.0

SB
145
13.0
18.0
145

0.0

SLJ
17.0
13.0
17.0
13.0

0.0

STJ
13.0
16.0
18.0
13.0

0.0

Date
29 Oct 2006



Athlete Results

Competition:

North West Sportshall League Under 15 Girls

BibNo Athlete

Ranking

©CO~NOOA~WNPRF

3 Aoife Haymer
61 Jane Ingram

2 Amelia Connor
46 Abi Hillditch

58 Charlotte Buckingham

47 Anni Hillditch

4 Sam Galley

5 Abbi Kirk
62 Laura Riley

7 Emily Clarke

8 Laura Stott
49 Michelle Brennan
48 Gemma kiersey
45 Charlotte Leiser
10 Sarah Radcliffe
63 Katy Wilson

6 Bryony Potter
44 Jade Carr
60 Jenny Girdler

9 Rachel Cooper
11 Hannah Morgan
59 Sophie Hepworth

Team

Halton & Frodsham
Southport / Waterloo
Halton & Frodsham
DASH

Southport / Waterloo
DASH

West Cheshire
West Cheshire
Southport / Waterloo
West Cheshire
West Cheshire
DASH

DASH

Halton & Frodsham
West Cheshire
Southport / Waterloo
West Cheshire
Halton & Frodsham
Southport / Waterloo
West Cheshire
West Cheshire
Southport / Waterloo

Venue:
Robin Park
2LR 6LR S
9.0
12.0 12.0 5.0
10.0
11.0
50 11.0
4.0 10.0
6.0
11.0 10.0
50
6.0
6.0 12.0
9.0
4.0 4.0
3.0 9.0
3.0 3.0

SB
12.0

6.0

9.5

11.0

3.5

5.0

9.5
3.5

SLJ
6.0

11.0

9.0

5.0

10.0
12.0

4.0

3.0

4.0

10.0

3.0

Date
29 Oct 2006



Team Results

Competition:
North West Sportshall League Under 15 Girls

Ranking
1

a b~ wN

Team Colour
West Cheshire

Southport / Waterloo

Halton & Frodsham

DASH

Handforth

Comp No Name
2 Amelia Connor
2 Amelia Connor
2 Amelia Connor
2 Amelia Connor
3 Aoife Haymer

3 Aoife Haymer

3 Aoife Haymer

3 Aoife Haymer
44  Jade Carr

44  Jade Carr

44  Jade Carr

44  Jade Carr

45 Charlotte Leiser
45 Charlotte Leiser
45 Charlotte Leiser
45 Charlotte Leiser

Score
1135
107.0

99.0
94.5
0.0

Event
2LR
SB
SLJ
STJ
6LR
SB
SLJ
STJ
2LR
S
SB
SLJ
6LR
S
SB
SLJ

4x2
18.0
15.0
9.0
12.0
0.0

2LR
17.0
17.0
13.0
13.0

0.0

6LR
16.0
17.0
12.0
15.0

0.0

Perfl
24.4

73

2.01
5.94
1:28.1

84

2.06
6.04
28.6
0.00

50

0.00
1:28.7
5.20

60

1.75

Halton & Frodsham ()

Venue:

Robin Park
S SB SLJ STJ
18.0 145 170 13.0
16.0 13.0 13.0 16.0
12.0 18.0 17.0 18.0
140 145 13.0 13.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Perf2 Perf3
2.07 2.13
6.19 6.15
2.04 2.00
6.33 6.29
4.78 5.00
1.72 1.61
5.15 5.31
1.80 1.82

Perf4

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Date
29 Oct 2006
Best Ranking Points
24.4 3 10.0
73 7 6.0
2.13 2 11.0
6.19 7 6.0
1:28.1 4 9.0
84 1 12.0
2.06 7 6.0
6.33 1 12.0
28.6 4 3.0
5.00 4 3.0
50
1.72
1:28.7 4 3.0
5.31 4 9.0
60
1.82



Competition:

Team Results

North West Sportshall League Under 15 Girls

Ranking
1

a b~ wN

Team

West Cheshire
Southport / Waterloo
Halton & Frodsham

DASH

Handforth

Comp No Name

46
46
46
46
47
47
47
47
48
48
48
48
49
49
49
49
49

Abi Hillditch

Abi Hillditch

Abi Hillditch

Abi Hillditch

Anni Hillditch
Anni Hillditch
Anni Hillditch
Anni Hillditch
Gemma kiersey
Gemma kiersey
Gemma kiersey
Gemma kiersey
Michelle Brennan
Michelle Brennan
Michelle Brennan
Michelle Brennan
Michelle Brennan

Colour

Score  4x2
1135 18.0
107.0 15.0
99.0 9.0
94,5 12.0
0.0 0.0

Event
6LR
S
SB
STJ
6LR
S
SB
SLJ
2LR
S
SB
SLJ
2LR
S
SB
SLJ
STJ

2LR 6LR
17.0 16.0
17.0 17.0
13.0 12.0
13.0 15.0

0.0 0.0

Perfl
1:22.8
4,99
72
5.40
1:27.7
6.58
62
1.96
26.6
0.00
71
1.48
25.4
0.00

0

1.77
5.06

Venue:

Robin Park
S SB SLJ STJ
18.0 145 170 13.0
16.0 13.0 13.0 16.0
12.0 18.0 17.0 18.0
140 145 13.0 13.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Perf2 Perf3
5.74 5.48
5.04 4.90
6.29 6.61
1.92 2.01
5.82 5.90
1.56 1.44
4.25 0.00
1.62 0.00
5.16 5.05

Perf4

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

DASH ()

Date
29 Oct 2006

Best Ranking Points

1:22.8 2 11.0
5.74
72 3= 9.5
5.40 4 9.0
1:27.7 3 4.0
6.61 3 10.0
62
2.01 4 9.0
26.6 3 4.0
5.90 3 4.0
71 2 5.0
1.56
25.4 4 9.0
4.25
0
1.77 3 4.0
5.16 3 4.0



Competition:

Team Results

North West Sportshall League Under 15 Girls

Ranking
1

a b~ wN

Team

West Cheshire
Southport / Waterloo
Halton & Frodsham

DASH

Handforth

Comp No Name

QOO ~N~N~N~N~NOCOOOOO GO U A DD

Sam Galley
Sam Galley
Sam Galley
Abbi Kirk

Abbi Kirk

Abbi Kirk
Bryony Potter
Bryony Potter
Bryony Potter
Bryony Potter
Emily Clarke
Emily Clarke
Emily Clarke
Emily Clarke
Emily Clarke
Laura Stott
Laura Stott
Laura Stott
Laura Stott
Rachel Cooper
Rachel Cooper
Rachel Cooper
Rachel Cooper
Sarah Radcliffe
Sarah Radcliffe
Sarah Radcliffe
Sarah Radcliffe
Sarah Radcliffe
Hannah Morgan
Hannah Morgan
Hannah Morgan

Colour

Score  4x2
1135 18.0
107.0 15.0
99.0 9.0
94,5 12.0
0.0 0.0

Event
2LR
SB
SLJ
2LR
6LR
SLJ
2LR
6LR
SB
STJ
2LR
6LR
S
SB
SLJ
2LR
6LR
S
SLJ
2LR
6LR
S
SB
2LR
6LR
S
SB
STJ
2LR
S
SLJ

2LR
17.0
17.0
13.0 12.0
13.0 15.0

0.0 0.0

6LR
16.0
17.0

Perfl
24.6
75
2.00
24.1
1:23.0
0.00
25.1
1:24.2
67
4.22
24.9
0.0
7.17
0

2.12
25.3
1:25.8
7.51
1.83
25.4
1:32.9
6.38
59
24.2
1:25.5
0.00
53
5.72
27.2
0.00
0.00

Venue:

Robin Park
S SB SLJ STJ
18.0 145 170 13.0
16.0 13.0 13.0 16.0
12.0 18.0 17.0 18.0
140 145 13.0 13.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Perf2 Perf3
1.96 1.87
0.00 0.00
4.44 0.00
6.68 6.34
2.15 2.11
7.40 6.86
1.80 1.79
6.57 5.58
4.23 4.78
5.62 5.70
0.00 0.00
1.65 1.45

West Cheshire ()

Perf4

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

Best Ranking

24.6
75
2.00
24.1
1:23.0
0.00
25.1
1:24.2
67
4.44
24.9
0.0
7.17

0

2.15
25.3
1:25.8
7.51
1.83
25.4
1:32.9
6.57
59
24.2
1:25.5
4,78
53
5.72
27.2
0.00
1.65

Date

29 Oct 2006
Points

7 6.0
2 11.0
2 5.0
2 11.0
3 10.0
= 3.5
4 3.0
7 6.0
1 12.0
7 6.0
1 12.0
3 10.0



Competition:
North West Sportshall League Under 15 Girls

Ranking
1

a b~ wN

Team

West Cheshire
Southport / Waterloo
Halton & Frodsham
DASH

Handforth

Comp No Name

58 Charlotte Buckingham
58 Charlotte Buckingham

Team Results

Score
1135
107.0

99.0
94.5
0.0

Colour

Event
2LR
6LR

58 Charlotte Buckingham S
58 Charlotte Buckingham SB

58 Charlotte Buckingham STJ
59 Sophie Hepworth 2LR
59 Sophie Hepworth 6LR
59 Sophie Hepworth S
59 Sophie Hepworth SLJ
60 Jenny Girdler 2LR
60 Jenny Girdler 6LR
60 Jenny Girdler SB
60 Jenny Girdler SLJ
61 Jane Ingram 2LR
61 Jane Ingram 6LR
61 Jane Ingram S
61 Jane Ingram STJ
62 Laura Riley 2LR
62 Laura Riley 6LR
62 Laura Riley SB
62 Laura Riley SLJ
63 Katy Wilson 2LR
63 Katy Wilson 6LR
63 Katy Wilson S
63 Katy Wilson SB
63 Katy Wilson SLJ

4x2
18.0
15.0
9.0
12.0
0.0

2LR
17.0
17.0
13.0 12.0
13.0 15.0

0.0 0.0

6LR
16.0
17.0

Perfl
24.9
1:26.2
6.50

0

6.16
28.0
1:36.0
4.94
1.45
26.1
1:25.1
64
1.64
23.4
1:18.0
6.10
5.79
26.3
1:31.2
67
2.04
28.3
1:40.3
3.92
72
1.54

Southport / Waterloo ()

Venue:

Robin Park
S SB SLJ STJ
18.0 145 170 13.0
16.0 13.0 13.0 16.0
12.0 18.0 17.0 18.0
140 145 13.0 13.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Perf2 Perf3
6.45 7.07
5.94 6.06
4.96 4.74
1.46 1.47
1.60 1.64
5.90 5.98
5.75 5.70
1.96 1.96
3.54 3.64
1.43 1.45

Perf4

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Best Ranking

24.9
1:26.2
7.07

0

6.16
28.0
1:36.0
4.96
1.47
26.1
1:25.1
64
1.64
23.4
1:18.0
6.10
5.79
26.3
1:31.2
67
2.04
28.3
1:40.3
3.92
72
1.54

Date

29 Oct 2006
Points

2 5.0
2 11.0
2 11.0
4 3.0
1 12.0
1 12.0
2 5.0
2 5.0
2 5.0
= 3.5
3 10.0
3= 9.5



Results Sheet

Competition: Venue:
North West Sportshall League Under 15 Girls Robin Park
Ranking Team Colour Points
1= West Cheshire 17.0
1= Southport / Waterloo 17.0
3= Halton & Frodsham 13.0
3= DASH 13.0
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name
1 Southport/ Waterloo 61 Jane Ingram
2 West Cheshire 5 Abbi Kirk
3 Halton & Frodsham 2 Amelia Connor
4 DASH 49 Michelle Brennan
7 West Cheshire 4 Sam Galley
2 Southport / Waterloo 62 Laura Riley
3 DASH 48 Gemma kiersey
4 Halton & Frodsham 44 Jade Carr
West Cheshire 10 Sarah Radcliffe
West Cheshire 7 Emily Clarke
Southport / Waterloo 58 Charlotte Buckingham
West Cheshire 6 Bryony Potter
West Cheshire 8 Laura Stott
West Cheshire 9 Rachel Cooper
Southport / Waterloo 60 Jenny Girdler
West Cheshire 11 Hannah Morgan
Southport / Waterloo 59 Sophie Hepworth
Southport / Waterloo 63 Katy Wilson

Best

23.4
24.1
24.4
254
24.6
26.3
26.6
28.6
24.2
24.9
24.9
25.1
25.3
254
26.1
27.2
28.0
28.3

2 Lap Race

Date

29 Oct 2006

Points

12.0
11.0
10.0
9.0
6.0
5.0
4.0
3.0



Results Sheet

Competition: Venue:
North West Sportshall League Under 15 Girls Robin Park
Ranking Team Colour Points
1 Southport / Waterloo 17.0
2 West Cheshire 16.0
3 DASH 15.0
4 Halton & Frodsham 12.0
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name
1 Southport/ Waterloo 61 Jane Ingram
2 DASH 46 Abi Hillditch
3 West Cheshire 5 Abbi Kirk
4 Halton & Frodsham 3 Aoife Haymer
7 West Cheshire 8 Laura Stott
2 Southport / Waterloo 58 Charlotte Buckingham
3 DASH 47 Anni Hillditch
4 Halton & Frodsham 45 Charlotte Leiser
West Cheshire 6 Bryony Potter
Southport / Waterloo 60 Jenny Girdler
West Cheshire 10 Sarah Radcliffe
Southport / Waterloo 62 Laura Riley
West Cheshire 9 Rachel Cooper
Southport / Waterloo 59 Sophie Hepworth
Southport / Waterloo 63 Katy Wilson

Best

1:18.0
1:22.8
1:23.0
1:28.1
1:25.8
1:26.2
1:.27.7
1:28.7
1:24.2
1:25.1
1:25.5
1:31.2
1:32.9
1:36.0
1:40.3

6 Lap Time Trial

Date
29 Oct 2006

Points

12.0
11.0
10.0
9.0
6.0
5.0
4.0
3.0



Results Sheet

Competition:
North West Sportshall League Under 15 Girls
Ranking Code Team Colour
1 03 WestCheshire
2 04 Southport/ Waterloo
3 02 DASH
4 01 Halton & Frodsham

Heat

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Venue:
Robin Park

Final

1:35.3
1:40.3
1:41.0
1:41.2

4 x 2 Lap Relay

Performance

1:35.3
1:40.3
1:41.0
1:41.2

Points

18
15
12

9

Date
29 Oct 2006



Results Sheet Shot

Competition: Venue: Date
North West Sportshall League Under 15 Girls Robin Park 29 Oct 2006
Ranking Team Colour Points
1 West Cheshire 18.0
2 Southport / Waterloo 16.0
3 DASH 14.0
4 Halton & Frodsham 12.0
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points
1 West Cheshire 8 Laura Stott 7.51 12.0
2 Southport / Waterloo 58 Charlotte Buckingham 7.07 11.0
3 DASH 47 Anni Hillditch 6.61 10.0
4 Halton & Frodsham 45 Charlotte Leiser 5.31 9.0
7 West Cheshire 7 Emily Clarke 7.17 6.0
2 Southport / Waterloo 61 Jane Ingram 6.10 5.0
3 DASH 48 Gemma kiersey 5.90 4.0
4 Halton & Frodsham 44 Jade Carr 5.00 3.0
West Cheshire 9 Rachel Cooper 6.57
DASH 46 Abi Hillditch 5.74
Southport / Waterloo 59 Sophie Hepworth 4.96
West Cheshire 10 Sarah Radcliffe 4.78
DASH 49 Michelle Brennan 4.25

Southport / Waterloo 63 Katy Wilson 3.92



Results Sheet Speed Bounce

Competition: Venue: Date
North West Sportshall League Under 15 Girls Robin Park 29 Oct 2006
Ranking Team Colour Points
1 Halton & Frodsham 18.0
2= DASH 14.5
2= West Cheshire 14.5
4 Southport / Waterloo 13.0
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Total Points
1 Halton & Frodsham 3 Aoife Haymer 84 12.0
2 West Cheshire 4 Sam Galley 75 11.0
= Southport / Waterloo 63 Katy Wilson 72 9.5
= DASH 46 Abi Hillditch 72 9.5
7 Halton & Frodsham 2 Amelia Connor 73 6.0
2 DASH 48 Gemma kiersey 71 5.0
= Southport / Waterloo 62 Laura Riley 67 35
= West Cheshire 6 Bryony Potter 67 35
Southport / Waterloo 60 Jenny Girdler 64
DASH 47 Anni Hillditch 62
Halton & Frodsham 45 Charlotte Leiser 60
West Cheshire 9 Rachel Cooper 59
West Cheshire 10 Sarah Radcliffe 53
Halton & Frodsham 44 Jade Carr 50



Results Sheet

Competition: Venue:
North West Sportshall League Under 15 Girls Robin Park
Ranking Team Colour Points
1= Halton & Frodsham 17.0
1= West Cheshire 17.0
3= DASH 13.0
3= Southport / Waterloo 13.0
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name
1 West Cheshire 7 Emily Clarke
2 Halton & Frodsham 2 Amelia Connor
3 Southport / Waterloo 62 Laura Riley
4 DASH 47 Anni Hillditch
7 Halton & Frodsham 3 Aoife Haymer
2 West Cheshire 4 Sam Galley
3 DASH 49 Michelle Brennan
4 Southport / Waterloo 60 Jenny Girdler
West Cheshire 8 Laura Stott
Halton & Frodsham 45 Charlotte Leiser
Halton & Frodsham 44 Jade Carr
West Cheshire 11 Hannah Morgan

DASH
Southport / Waterloo
Southport / Waterloo

48
63
59

Gemma kiersey
Katy Wilson
Sophie Hepworth

Standing Long Jump

Best

2.15
2.13
2.04
2.01
2.06
2.00
1.77
1.64
1.83
1.82
1.72
1.65
1.56
1.54
1.47

Date
29 Oct 2006

Points

12.0
11.0
10.0
9.0
6.0
5.0
4.0
3.0



Results Sheet

Competition:

North West Sportshall League Under 15 Girls

Ranking Team

1
2

Halton & Frodsham
Southport / Waterloo

3= DASH
3= West Cheshire

Ranking

A OWONNDWNPE

Team

Halton & Frodsham
Southport / Waterloo
West Cheshire
DASH

Halton & Frodsham
Southport / Waterloo
DASH

West Cheshire

Colour

Colour

BibNo

58
10
46

61
49

Name
Aoife Haymer

Venue:
Robin Park

Points

18.0
16.0
13.0
13.0

Charlotte Buckingham
Sarah Radcliffe

Abi Hillditch

Amelia Connor

Jane Ingram

Michelle Brennan

Bryony Potter

Best

6.33
6.16
5.72
5.40
6.19
5.79
5.16
4.44

Standing Triple Jump

Date
29 Oct 2006

Points

12.0
11.0
10.0
9.0
6.0
5.0
4.0
3.0



Competition Results

Competition:

North West Sportshall League Under 15 Girls

Ranking Team Colour Score
1 Liverpool 121.0
2 Sale 112.0
3 Warrington 55.0
4  Sutton St Helens 48.0

4x2
18.0
15.0
0.0
0.0

2LR
18.0
16.0
14.0

0.0

6LR
17.0
17.0
0.0
0.0

Venue:
Robin Park

S SB SLJ
16.0 16.0 18.0
16.0 17.0 15.0
120 0.0 150
16.0 11.0 120

STJ
18.0
16.0
14.0

9.0

Date
29 Oct 2006



Athlete Results

Competition:
North West Sportshall League Under 15 Girls
Ranking BibNo Athlete Team
1 21 Nyomi Candlin Sale
2 27 Sarah Lewis Warrington
3= 67 Katarina Thompson Liverpool
3= 70 Heather Drillincourt Sutton St Helens
5 63 Amy Forrester Liverpool
6 28 Samantha Wilkinson Warrington
7 26 Indea Garlick Sale
8 19 Jordanna Denton Sale
= 61 Sophie Bell Morgan Liverpool
= 65 Rachel Ogonye Liverpool
= 69 Sam Fraser Sutton St Helens
12= 24 Danielle Bentley Sale
12= 68 Emma Wakefield Liverpool
14= 20 Lateefah Burton Sale
14= 25 Eleanor Flanagan Sale
16 71 Katie Waterworth Sutton St Helens
17= 62 Laura Crook Liverpool
17= 66 Ellie Querk Liverpool
19= 22 Bea Cordingley Sale
19= 23 Faye Shaw Sale

19= 64 Gina Millington Liverpool

Venue:
Robin Park
2LR 6LR S
11.0 12.0
10.0 3.0
11.0
12.0 5.0
4.0 9.0
10.0
6.0
12.0
6.0
11.0
5.0 5.0
4.0
6.0

SB
12.0

11.0
10.0

5.0

6.0

SLJ

11.0
12.0
9.0

4.0

5.0

6.0

10.0
3.0

STJ

10.0
9.0

4.0
11.0

12.0

Date
29 Oct 2006



Team Results

Competition:
North West Sportshall League Under 15 Girls
Ranking Team Colour Score
1 Liverpool 121.0
2 Sale 112.0
3 Warrington 55.0
4  Sutton St Helens 48.0
Comp No Name Event
27 Sarah Lewis 2LR
27 Sarah Lewis S
27 Sarah Lewis SLJ
27 Sarah Lewis STJ
28 Samantha Wilkinson 2LR
28 Samantha Wilkinson S
28 Samantha Wilkinson SLJ
28 Samantha Wilkinson STJ

4x2
18.0
15.0
0.0
0.0

2LR
18.0
16.0
14.0

0.0

6LR
17.0
17.0
0.0
0.0

Perfl
24.2
481
2.27
6.34
28.9
6.19
1.99
4.74

Venue:

Robin Park
S SB SLJ STJ
16.0 16.0 18.0 18.0
16.0 17.0 15.0 16.0
12.0 0.0 15.0 14.0
16.0 11.0 12.0 9.0
Perf2 Perf3
5.28 5.34
2.22 2.15
6.57 6.46
6.22 5.96
1.87 1.96
4.58 4.78

Warrington ()

Date

29 Oct 2006

Perf4 Best Ranking Points
24.2 3 10.0

0.00 5.34 4 3.0
0.00 2.27 2 11.0
0.00 6.57 3 10.0
28.9 3 4.0

0.00 6.22 4 9.0
0.00 1.99 3 4.0
0.00 4.78 3 4.0



Competition:
North West Sportshall League Under 15 Girls

Ranking
1

2
3
4

Team
Liverpool
Sale
Warrington

Sutton St Helens

Comp No
19
19
19
19
20
20
20
21
21
21
22
22
22
23
23
23
24
24
24
24
25
25
25
25
26
26
26

Team Results

Colour Score
121.0
112.0
55.0
48.0
Name Event
Jordanna Denton 2LR
Jordanna Denton 6LR
Jordanna Denton S
Jordanna Denton STJ
Lateefah Burton 2LR
Lateefah Burton 6LR
Lateefah Burton SB
Nyomi Candlin 2LR
Nyomi Candlin 6LR
Nyomi Candlin SB
Bea Cordingley 2LR
Bea Cordingley 6LR
Bea Cordingley SLJ
Faye Shaw 2LR
Faye Shaw 6LR
Faye Shaw S
Danielle Bentley 2LR
Danielle Bentley S
Danielle Bentley SB
Danielle Bentley SLJ
Eleanor Flanagan 2LR
Eleanor Flanagan S
Eleanor Flanagan SB
Eleanor Flanagan SLJ
Indea Garlick 2LR
Indea Garlick SLJ
Indea Garlick STJ

4x2
18.0
15.0
0.0
0.0

2LR
18.0
16.0
14.0

0.0

6LR
17.0
17.0
0.0
0.0

Perfl
24.0
1:21.0
8.03
5.45
25.3
1:22.7
70
23.8
1:18.9
86
28.9
1:32.7
1.66
25.4
1:26.9
5.81
25.0
7.29
72
1.95
25.1
6.85
68
2.05
24.3
1.89
6.40

Venue:
Robin Park

S SB
16.0 16.0
16.0 17.0
120 0.0
16.0 11.0

Perf2

8.16
0.00

161

6.21
7.15
1.99
6.78
2.06

2.04
6.60

SLJ
18.0
15.0
15.0
12.0

STJ
18.0
16.0
14.0

9.0

Perf3

8.08
5.32

1.58

5.99

7.38

1.96

6.41

2.12

1.97
6.26

Perf4

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

Sale ()

Date
29 Oct 2006
Best Ranking Points
24.0
1:21.0
8.16 3 10.0
5.45 2 5.0
25.3 2 5.0
1:22.7 2 5.0
70
23.8 2 11.0
1:18.9 1 12.0
86 1 12.0
28.9
1:32.7
1.66
25.4
1:26.9
6.21
25.0
7.38 1 6.0
72 2 5.0
1.99
25.1
6.85
68
2.12 3 10.0
24.3
2.04 2 5.0
6.60 2 11.0



Team Results

Competition:
North West Sportshall League Under 15 Girls
Ranking Team Colour Score
1 Liverpool 121.0
2 Sale 112.0
3 Warrington 55.0
4  Sutton St Helens 48.0
Comp No Name Event
61 Sophie Bell Morgan STJ
62 Laura Crook 2LR
62 Laura Crook 6LR
62 Laura Crook S
63 Amy Forrester 2LR
63 Amy Forrester S
63 Amy Forrester SB
63 Amy Forrester SLJ
64 Gina Millington 2LR
64 Gina Millington S
65 Rachel Ogonye 2LR
65 Rachel Ogonye SLJ
66 Ellie Querk 2LR
66 Ellie Querk SB
67 Katarina Thompson 2LR
67 Katarina Thompson S
67 Katarina Thompson SLJ
67 Katarina Thompson STJ
68 Emma Wakefield 6LR
68 Emma Wakefield SB

4x2
18.0
15.0
0.0
0.0

2LR
18.0
16.0
14.0

0.0

6LR
17.0
17.0
0.0
0.0

Perfl
6.55
24.1

1:20.9
7.13
23.4
6.73

76
0.00
26.9
4.97
23.5
2.19
24.3
75
23.9
8.25
2.29
6.40
1:19.0
74

Venue:

Robin Park
S SB SLJ STJ
16.0 16.0 18.0 18.0
16.0 17.0 15.0 16.0
12.0 0.0 15.0 14.0
16.0 11.0 12.0 9.0
Perf2 Perf3
0.00 6.68
6.93 6.26
7.03 7.34
2.17 2.15
0.00 0.00
2.22 2.20
8.87 0.00
2.25 2.25
6.45 6.55

Perf4

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

Liverpool ()

Date
29 Oct 2006
Best Ranking Points
6.68 1 12.0
24.1
1:20.9 1 6.0
7.13
23.4 1 12.0
7.34 2 5.0
76 3 10.0
2.17
26.9
4.97
23.5 1 6.0
2.22 1 6.0
24.3
75 1 6.0
23.9
8.87 2 11.0
2.29 1 12.0
6.55 1 6.0
1:19.0 2 11.0
74



Team Results

Competition:

North West Sportshall League Under 15 Girls

Ranking Team

1 Liverpool

2 Sale

3 Warrington

4  Sutton St Helens

Comp No Name

69 Sam Fraser

70 Heather Drillincourt
70 Heather Drillincourt
70 Heather Drillincourt
70 Heather Drillincourt
71 Katie Waterworth
71 Katie Waterworth

Colour

Score
121.0
112.0

55.0
48.0

Event
S

S

SB
SLJ
STJ

S

SLJ

4x2
18.0
15.0
0.0
0.0

2LR
18.0 17.0
16.0 17.0
140 0.0

00 0.0

6LR

Perfl
8.20
4.66

82
2.01
5.85
6.93
1.78

Sutton St Helens ()

Venue: Date
Robin Park 29 Oct 2006
S SB SLI STJ
16.0 16.0 180 18.0
16.0 17.0 150 16.0
120 00 150 140
16.0 11.0 120 9.0
Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
9.29 8.87 0.00 9.29 1 12.0
4.80 4.83 0.00 4.83
82 2 11.0
1.99 0.00 0.00 2.01 4 9.0
5.58 5.67 0.00 5.85 4 9.0
6.83 6.75 0.00 6.93 3 4.0
1.70 0.00 0.00 1.78 4 3.0



Results Sheet 2 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
North West Sportshall League Under 15 Girls Robin Park 29 Oct 2006
Ranking Team Colour Points
1 Liverpool 18.0
2 Sale 16.0
3 Warrington 14.0
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points
1 Liverpool 63 Amy Forrester 23.4 12.0
2 Sale 21 Nyomi Candlin 23.8 11.0
3 Warrington 27 Sarah Lewis 24.2 10.0
1 Liverpool 65 Rachel Ogonye 23.5 6.0
2 Sale 20 Lateefah Burton 253 5.0
3 Warrington 28 Samantha Wilkinson 28.9 4.0
Liverpool 67 Katarina Thompson 23.9
Sale 19 Jordanna Denton 24.0
Liverpool 62 Laura Crook 24.1
Sale 26 Indea Garlick 24.3
Liverpool 66 Ellie Querk 24.3
Sale 24 Danielle Bentley 25.0
Sale 25 Eleanor Flanagan 25.1
Sale 23 Faye Shaw 25.4
Liverpool 64 Gina Millington 26.9

Sale 22 Bea Cordingley 28.9



Competition:

North West Sportshall League Under 15 Girls

Ranking
1=
1=

Ranking Team

1 Sale

2 Liverpool

1 Liverpool

2 Sale
Sale
Sale
Sale

Results Sheet

Team

Sale
Liverpool

Colour

Venue:
Robin Park

Colour Points

BibNo

21
68
62
20
19
23
22

17.0
17.0

Name

Nyomi Candlin
Emma Wakefield
Laura Crook
Lateefah Burton
Jordanna Denton
Faye Shaw

Bea Cordingley

Best

1:18.9
1:19.0
1:20.9
1:22.7
1:21.0
1:26.9
1:32.7

6 Lap Time Trial

Points

12.0
11.0
6.0
5.0

Date
29 Oct 2006



Results Sheet 4 x 2 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
North West Sportshall League Under 15 Girls Robin Park 29 Oct 2006
Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points
1 03 Liverpool 0.0 1:34.1 1:34.1 18

2 02 Sale 0.0 1:37.3 1:37.3 15



Competition:
North West Sportshall League Under 15 Girls
Ranking Team
1= Sale
1= Liverpool
1= Sutton St Helens
4 Warrington

Ranking Team

Sutton St Helens
Liverpool

Sale

Warrington

Sale

Liverpool

Sutton St Helens
Warrington
Liverpool

Sale

Sale

Liverpool

Sutton St Helens

A WONEFEPDMMWNPRE

Results Sheet

Colour

Colour

BibNo

69
67
19
28
24
63
71
27
62
25
23
64
70

Venue:
Robin Park

Points

16.0
16.0
16.0
12.0

Name

Sam Fraser
Katarina Thompson
Jordanna Denton
Samantha Wilkinson
Danielle Bentley
Amy Forrester
Katie Waterworth
Sarah Lewis

Laura Crook
Eleanor Flanagan
Faye Shaw

Gina Millington
Heather Drillincourt

Best

9.29
8.87
8.16
6.22
7.38
7.34
6.93
5.34
7.13
6.85
6.21
4.97
4.83

Shot

29 Oct 2006

Points

12.0
11.0
10.0
9.0
6.0
5.0
4.0
3.0



Competition:
North West Sportshall League Under 15 Girls
Ranking Team
1 Sale
2 Liverpool
3 Sutton St Helens
Ranking Team Colour
1 Sale
2 Sutton St Helens
3 Liverpool
1 Liverpool
2 Sale
Liverpool
Sale
Sale

Results Sheet

Venue:
Robin Park
Colour Points
17.0
16.0
11.0
BibNo Name
21 Nyomi Candlin
70 Heather Drillincourt
63 Amy Forrester
66 Ellie Querk
24 Danielle Bentley
68 Emma Wakefield
20 Lateefah Burton
25 Eleanor Flanagan

Total

86
82
76
75
72
74
70
68

Points

12.0
11.0
10.0
6.0
5.0

Speed Bounce

Date
29 Oct 2006



Results Sheet

Venue:
Robin Park

Competition:
North West Sportshall League Under 15 Girls
Ranking Team Colour
1 Liverpool
2= Warrington
2= Sale
4 Sutton St Helens
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name
1 Liverpool 67 Katarina Thompson
2 Warrington 27 Sarah Lewis
3 Sale 25 Eleanor Flanagan
4 Sutton St Helens 70 Heather Drillincourt
1 Liverpool 65 Rachel Ogonye
2 Sale 26 Indea Garlick
3 Warrington 28 Samantha Wilkinson
4 Sutton St Helens 71 Katie Waterworth
Liverpool 63 Amy Forrester
Sale 24 Danielle Bentley
Sale 22 Bea Cordingley

Best

2.29
2.27
212
2.01
2.22
2.04
1.99
1.78
2.17
1.99
1.66

Standing Long Jump

Date
29 Oct 2006

Points

12.0
11.0
10.0
9.0
6.0
5.0
4.0
3.0



Results Sheet

Competition: Venue:
North West Sportshall League Under 15 Girls Robin Park
Ranking Team Colour Points
1 Liverpool 18.0
2 Sale 16.0
3 Warrington 14.0
4 Sutton St Helens 9.0
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name
1 Liverpool 61 Sophie Bell Morgan
2 Sale 26 Indea Garlick
3 Warrington 27 Sarah Lewis
4 Sutton St Helens 70 Heather Drillincourt
1 Liverpool 67 Katarina Thompson
2 Sale 19 Jordanna Denton
3 Warrington 28 Samantha Wilkinson

Best

6.68
6.60
6.57
5.85
6.55
5.45
4.78

Standing Triple Jump

Date
29 Oct 2006

Points

12.0
11.0
10.0
9.0
6.0
5.0
4.0
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